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CHARTS

AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

Week Commencing ~ 20t July 2009 ~ Issue #1012

SINGLES. | Gotta Feeling secures its fourth consecutive week at the top spot,
good news for The Black Eyed Peas who will be touring here in October. The Top
10 sees two bullet performers join in the ranks — at No.6 Battlefield by Jordin
Sparks up five places and Beyonce’s Sweet Dreams at No.10, which is up
nineteen spots. Green Day who will also be embarking on our shores soon race up
the chart with 21 Guns at No.17 up from No.23 and lastly, Gossip are turning it up
with Heavy Cross, which leaps an impressive twenty spots to No.27 this week.
No.26 OBSESSED - Mariah Carey. Pop diva Mariah Carey is back after a
short sabbatical from making music, whilst she enjoyed married life with new
husband, Nick Cannon. Obsessed is the first track to be lifted from Carey’s
forthcoming album, Memoirs Of An Imperfect Angel. The film clip for Obsessed
sees Carey don a male disguise and is almost unrecognizable. The new single is
Carey'’s fortieth Top 100 hit following previous chart toppers Fantasy (No.1 Oct.
'95), One Sweet Day (No.2 Jan. '96) and We Belong Together (No.1 June '05).
No.35 THE LAST DAY ON EARTH - Kate Miller-Heidke. Homegrown
songstress — Kate Miller-Heidke releases her fourth consecutive Top 50 single.
The Last Day On Earth follows her singles - Words (No.43 July '07), Can’t Shake
It (No.38 Oct. '08) and Caught In The Crowd (No.33 June '09). The latest track is
lifted from Miller-Heidke’s album Curiouser (No.8 Oct. “08) and is being used in a
Neighbour's ad campaign sparking the week’s debut onto the ARIA Singles Chart.
No.63 FIRE BURNING - Sean Kingston. Nineteen year old, Sean
Kingston made his debut to the ARIA Singles Chart with his single Beautiful Girls
back in 2007. The track spent a total of five weeks at the No.1 spot and was
accredited with platinum sales. Kingston backed the single up with Me Love
(No.11 Jan. '08), Take You There (No.34 Apr. '08) and There’s Nothin’ (No.85
June '08). Fire Burning is taken from Kingston’s latest album, Tomorrow, which
be released at the end of September 2009.

No.70 HALLELUJAH - Jeff Buckley. Most would say this is Jeff Buckley
finest performance and posthumously, Halleujah makes its debut on the ARIA
Singles Chart. Renewed interest in the Leonard Cohen penned track has come
from its third placing on Triple J Hottest 100 Of All Time that was recently surveyed.
Buckley accidentally drowned in Wolf River Harbour, Memphis in May 1997.
Previous releases by Buckley include Last Goodbye (No.88 Oct. '95), Eternal
Life (No.44 Sep. '95), Grace (No.89 Apr. '96) and Everybody Here Wants You
(No.35 July '98).

No.89 22 - Lily Allen. BRIT Award nominee, singer and songwriter Lily
Allen brings you the fourth single from her former No.1, double platinum album -
It's Not Me, It's You. The feisty performer has said the song 22, is about young
females who do not know what direction their life is heading and before you they
know they are all washed up at thirty. 22 follows the singles The Fear (No.3 Mar.
'09), Not Fair (No.3 June '09) and F**K You (No.23 Apr. '09).

No.90 PARANOID - Kanye West. Hip hop artist Kanye West has only been
in the public eye for the past few years, but before he brought you Gold Digger
(No.1 Oct. '05) and Stronger (No.2 Sep. '07), West was writing and producing jams
for Janet Jackson, Jay-Z and Alicia Keys. Paranoid is the latest single to come
off West's album - 808s & Heartbreak (No.12 Dec. '08). Previous singles lifted
from the album are Heartless (No.40 Jan '09) and Love Lockdown (No.18 Jan.
'09). Paranoid features Rihanna in the film clip and showcases upcoming UK
singer Mr Hudson on backing vocals.

No.100 BEAUTIFUL - Eminem. Academy award winner, Grammy winner,
actor, writer and producer — Marshall Mathers Il aka Eminem, brings the pace
down for his new single — Beautiful. Taken from the rapper's album Relapse
(No.1 May '09), Beautiful lets the listener know Eminem’s feelings towards fame,
his career and addictions. The track follows Crack A Bottle (No.18 Feb. ‘09), We
Made You (No.1 May '09), 3AM (No.38 June '09) and Old Times Sake (No.76 May
'09).

ALBUMS. While the number of Michael Jackson related singles in the top 100
has slipped away from the historic high of a couple of weeks ago (now down from
35 to a “measly” 24 entries), his album sales are actually much stronger than they
were immediately following his passing. In fact, his album sales have improved to
such an extent that this week the Essential Michael Jackson album registered the
highest individual weekly sales total of 2009 so far and combined sales of the 14
Michael Jackson and 3 Jacksons albums account for just over 38% of the sales of
the entire top 100 for the week. From a local perspective, although Michael has
four of the top 6 albums this week, the other two both belong to home grown talent.
Last week’s No.5 debut for Mark Vincent splits up the MJ 1-2-3 of last week by
moving up into the No.3 position this week while Sarah Blasko debuts with her
second top 10 and first top 5 album As Day Follows Night in the No.5 position.
Here are this week’s top 100 debuts -

No.5 AS DAY FOLLOWS NIGHT - Sarah Blasko. While she is Sydney
born and based, Sarah is a bit of a traveler when it comes to recording her
albums... She recorded her first, The Overture & Underscore (No.35 Oct 2004) in
the U.S.A. (California), her second, What The Sea Wants, The Sea Will Get (No.7
Oct 2006) in Auckland,New Zealand and this one was done in Stockholm, Sweden.
At the controls of the production desk was Bjorn Yttling whose other claim to fame
is as a member of the trio Peter, Bjorn And John.

No.28 LEAVE THIS TOWN - Daughtry. This is the second album for the
band that was formed around American Idol finalist (he finished fourth in 2006)
Chris Daughtry. Released in 2007, the band’s eponymous first album was a multi-
platinum No.1 in the U.S.A. but achieved only moderate success here, climbing to
No.38 (Aug 2007) being accredited gold in the process. All five current members of
the band, Daughtry, Josh Steely, Brian Craddock, Josh Paul and Joey Barnes
contributed to the songwriting on this album as did a number of other collaborators,
among them Chad Kroeger from Nickelback.

No.35 PRAY FOR VILLAINS - DevilDriver. Formed in 2002, California
based band DevilDriver have just released their latest album Pray For Villains.
This is the band's fourth studio album, other albums by DevilDriver include The
Last Kind Words (No.46 June ‘07), The Fury Of Our Maker's Hand and
DevilDriver, which both failed to impact the top 100. The groove metal band
performed earlier in the year in Australia alongside other heavy metal acts such as
Lamb Of God And In Flames. DevilDriver band can now be found promoting their
new album around Europe.

No.50 HOREHOUND - The Dead Weather. Alternative rock band The Dead
Weather has hit the charts with their debut studio album, Horehound. The newly
form band consists of Alison Mosshart (of The Kills), Dean Fertita (of Queens Of
The Stone Age), Jack White (of The White Stripes) and Jack Lawrence (of The
Raconteurs). The album has already made an impressive debut on the New
Zealand charts, peaking at No.24. Three singles from the newly released album
were made available as downloadable content for the Rockband video game series.
No.59 DROWN IN COLOUR - Red Riders. This is the second album and
ARIA Top 100 debut for the Sydney quartet of Alexander Grigg, Brad Heald,
Mathew Chapman and Thomas Wallace. The band formed in 2003 with a slightly
different lineup while this configuration has been in place since last year. Their
other album Replica Replica was released in 2006, the year that the band played
the Homebake, Come Together and Big Day Out (Sydney leg only) festivals. Over
the years the band have toured extensively, supporting the likes of Jet, The Living
End, Sleepy Jackson and most recently Franz Ferdinand earlier this year.

No.71 NOTHING PERSONAL - All Time Low. Alex Gaskarth, Jack
Barakat, Zack Merrick and Rian Dawson formed this band while they were still in
high school in Maryland U.S.A. in 2003. They released their first album The Party
Scene in 2005 a year before they graduated from high school. While that first
release did not chart, they have had a couple of successes in their homeland since
with the 2007 album So Wrong, It's Right reaching No.62 on the Billboard Top 200
and this latest album debuting this week at No.4 on that chart. This is their first
chart entry in Australia.

No.87 THE PARALLELS AMONGST OURSELVES - Sugar Army.
Containing such intriguing tracks as Maybe The Boy Who Cried Wolf Was Just
Paranoid, That's A Damn Fine Cliché and You Are A Possession, Up For Sale,
this is the debut full length (12 tracks) album for this quartet from Perth, Western
Australia. The band has been making sonic waves in their hometown for a couple
of years now, having been nominated for a number of WAMIs (West Australian
Music Awards) over the past three years including individual noms for their vocalist
Pat McLaughlin and bassist lan Berney. This album follows the band'’s six track
debut Where Do You Hide Your Toys which was released in early 2008.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencmg 20t July 2009

Title

| Gotta Feeling
Paparazzi

Boom Boom Pow

New Divide

You Belong With Me
Battlefield

The Climb

When Love Takes Over
Not Fair

Sweet Dreams

Thriller

Her Diamonds
Funhouse

Riverside

Hush Hush; Hush Hush
Black Or White

21 Guns

Because

Chase That Feeling
Billie Jean

Need Me To Stay

Man In The Mirror
Hoedown Throwdown
Bonkers

Breakeven

Obsessed

Heavy Cross

Beat It

Knock You Down

Love Story

Smooth Criminal
Waking Up In Vegas
Bad Influence

We Made You

The Last Day On Earth
Already Gone

If Today Was Your Last Day
Heal The World

Halo

You Are Not Alone

The Way You Make Me Feel
Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)
In For The Kill

Second Chance

Never Say Never
Radar

Will You Be There
LoveGame

Sugar

Kiss Me Thru The Phone
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Artist

The Black Eyed Peas
Lady GaGa

The Black Eyed Peas
Linkin Park

Taylor Swift

Jordin Sparks

Miley Cyrus

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Lily Allen

Beyonce

Michael Jackson

Rob Thomas

Plnk

Sidney Samson

The Pussycat Dolls
Michael Jackson
Green Day

Jessica Mauboy
Hilltop Hoods

Michael Jackson
Tommy Trash
Michael Jackson
Miley Cyrus

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
The Script

Mariah Carey

Gossip

Michael Jackson

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Taylor Swift

Michael Jackson

Katy Perry

Plnk

Eminem

Kate Miller-Heidke
Kelly Clarkson
Nickelback

Michael Jackson
Beyonce

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson

A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
La Roux

Shinedown

The Fray

Britney Spears
Michael Jackson
Lady GaGa

Flo Rida Feat. Wynter
Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie
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Company
INR/UMA
INRIUMA
INRIUMA
WAR
BIG/UMA
SME
HWR/UMA
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
SME

SME
ATL/WAR
SME
NEON/WAR
INRIUMA
SME
WAR
SME
GE/UMA
SME
HUS/UMA
EPI/SME
WALT/UMA
LIB/JUMA
RCA/SME
UMA
COL/SME
SME
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
LAF/SME
INR/UMA
SME

SME
RR/WAR
SME
COL/SME
SME
SME
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
SME
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA

Catalogue No.
2712911

2712904

2706615
US-WB1-09-01893
2709120
0100018025985
8714430

9681982

9647562
G010001735767M
82876725202
7567895952
G010001725120X
AU-NE3-09-00091
2708133
(G0100005634545
US-RE1-09-00679
88697535662
GERCDS001
82876725172
2708149
(G0100005645098
US-WD1-09-35873
LIBDIGITALO78
88697441432
2713505
G0100018038230
82876725182
2707728

1799438
G0100005644170
9679742
88697533602
2706416
G010001721633E
G010001777144J
NL-A32-08-87846
G010000541707H
88697473502
G010000622687E
G010000564941X
2700923

2700976
7567896534
G010001745805A
0100012906518
659222.2
2704916
7567895979
2706205
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51 18
52 64
53 34
54 37
55 53
* 56 92
57 57
58 59
* 59 81
60 56
61 65
62 62
* 63
64 68
65 69
66 83
67 75
68 66
69 38
* 70 -
I 41
72 87
73 72
74 50
75 97
76 82
77 100
78 74
79 60
80 61
81 67
82 51
83 89
84 63
85 76
86 98
87 45
88 -
89
90 -
91 94
92 -
93 58
94 88
95 77
96
97 85
98
99 96
100

HP  Title
16 They Don't Care About Us
1 Poker Face
1 Don't Stop 'Til You Get Enough

4 Bad
13 Foreign Land
56 Smile

29 Differently

1 Right Round

59  Butterfly Fly Away

9 | Do Not Hook Up

4 Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2)
15 Day N Nite (Crookers Remix)

63 Fire Burning

4 Hot N Cold

8 My Delirium
55 I'm Not Alone
1 So What

3 Don't Trust Me
1 Ben

70 Hallelujah

41 Change

1 Just Dance

5 Love Sex Magic

4 You Rock My World

75  She's A Genius

5 Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)

57 Crazier

3 The Fear

4 Can You Feel It
13 ABC

44 Blame It On The Boogie
6 Remember The Time
14 Beautiful

63 Human Nature
76 The Boy Does Nothing

86 Work

4 Rock With You
88 | Wanna

89 22

90 Paranoid

1" Please Don't Leave Me

5 Smells Like Teen Spirit

25 Wanna Be Startin' Somethin'
12 Been Waiting

20 Know Your Enemy

1 You Found Me

31 Il Be There
36 So Human

14 I'm On A Boat
100  Beautiful

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T
4l 2
73 19
78 4
79 20
80 15
84 2
86 16
90 16
N 3
93 18
95 19
99 12

Title

| Want You Back
Dirty Diana

The Letter

Give In To Me
Scream/Childhood
Thriller Megamix
Earth Song

Blood On The Dance Floor
Feels Like Woah
F**k You

She's Out Of My Life

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Michael Jackson

Lady GaGa

Michael Jackson

Michael Jackson

Eskimo Joe

Michael Jackson

Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy
Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus
Kelly Clarkson

Evermore

Kid Cudi

Sean Kingston

Katy Perry

Ladyhawke

Calvin Harris

PInk

30H!3

Michael Jackson

Jeff Buckley

Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale
Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
Michael Jackson

Jet

Beyonce

Taylor Swift

Lily Allen

Michael Jackson

Jackson 5

Michael Jackson

Michael Jackson

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal
Offishall

Michael Jackson

Alesha Dixon

Ciara Feat. Missy Elliot
Michael Jackson

The All-American Rejects

Lily Allen

Kanye West

Plnk

Nirvana

Michael Jackson

Jessica Mauboy

Green Day

The Fray

Jackson 5

Lady Sovereign

The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain
Eminem

Artist

Jackson 5

Michael Jackson

Hoobastank Feat. Vanessa Amorosi
Michael Jackson

Michael Jackson & Janet Jackson
Michael Jackson

Michael Jackson

Michael Jackson

Snob Scrilla

Wes Carr

Lily Allen

Michael Jackson
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Com
UMA
SME

Company
SME
INR/UMA
SME
SME
MUSH/WAR
SME
SME
ATL/WAR
UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
UNI/lUMA
SME
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
COL/SME
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SME
SME
UMA
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
SME

EMI
COL/SME
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
SME
UMA
SME

SME
UNI/lUMA

SME
WAR
SME

SME

UMA

EMI

UMA
LAF/SME
GEF/UMA
SME

SME
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
UMA
LIB/JUMA
UNI/UMA
UMA

pany

ISL/UMA
EPI/SME

SME
SME
SME
SME
UMA
SME

CAP/EMI

SME

Catalogue No.
82876773442
1789813
G010000563538Y
82876725242
5186538032
(0100005667723
88697494122
7567896654
US-WD1-09-35875
88697524502
5186531452
2703554
0100018009408
2663055

1795692
88697513252
88697372772
7567896623
G0100005665126
G010000514670E
2707062

1779103
88697508652
671739.2
6842825
88697417512
US-CJY-08-03263
6944752
G0100006268081
US-MO1-70-82628
G010000542752S
G010000553492L
1799453

(G010000550675M
GB-AHS-08-00416
G0100017993666
G0100005671110
2707769
GB-AYE-08-02260
2711817
88697471622
GED21673
(G010000564748X
88697491362
9362497640
88697453612
2711425
LIBDIGITALOG6
1798566

2707629

Catalogue No.
US-M01-94-00306
82876725272
2705973
658946.2
G010000519573V
G010001677776J
G010000550923M
82876773482
AU-LI0-09-55390
88697509612
GB-AYE-08-02265
G010000567150A
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1 1 7
2 2 64
3 5 2
4 3 133
5 - 1
6 6 15
7 7 6
8 9 10
9 4 2
10 8 38
1 1" 23
12 12 2
13 10 5
14 17 1A
15 20 45
16 16 35
17 19 45
18 15 9
19 14 128
20 21 4
21 13 61
22 26 165
23 18 3
24 23 3
25 24 9
26 22 2
21 28 3
28 - 1
29 2 7
30 25 2
31 29 44
32 43 35
33 32 3B
34 34 14
35 - 1
6 3 4
37 36 34
38 31 50
39 33 108
40 4 35
41 37 7
42 39 19
43 52 2
4 42 43
45 30 3
46 - 2
47 38 15
48 45 4
49 46 60
50 1
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Title

Essential Michael Jackson
#1's

My Dream - Mio Visione
Thriller

As Day Follows Night
King Of Pop

The EN.D

Hannah Montana: The Movie
Cradlesong

Funhouse

It's Not Me, It's You

Faith + Hope + Love
State Of The Art

HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1
The Fame

Fearless

Off The Wall

21st Century Breakdown
Dangerous

Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album
Bad

I'm Not Dead

Far

Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden
Relapse

La Roux

Bad / Dangerous

Leave This Town

Inshalla

Off The Wall / Thriller
Only By The Night

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Twilight

The Script

Pray For Villains

Music For Men

Been Waiting

One Of The Boys
Mlssundaztood

Dark Horse

Invincible

All'l Ever Wanted

The Motown Years 50
Doll Domination 2.0
Killswitch Engage Il

The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With The Jackson Five
Defying Gravity
Conditions

Try This

Horehound

Artist

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Mark Vincent
Michael Jackson
Sarah Blasko
Michael Jackson
The Black Eyed Peas
Miley Cyrus

Rob Thomas
Pink

Lily Allen
Hillsong

Hilltop Hoods
Michael Jackson
Lady GaGa
Taylor Swift
Michael Jackson
Green Day
Michael Jackson
Soundtrack
Michael Jackson
Plnk

Regina Spektor
Michael Buble
Eminem

La Roux
Michael Jackson
Daughtry
Eskimo Joe
Michael Jackson
Kings Of Leon
Beyonce
Soundtrack

The Script
DevilDriver
Gossip

Jessica Mauboy
Katy Perry

Plnk

Nickelback
Michael Jackson
Kelly Clarkson
Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5
Pussycat Dolls
Killswitch Engage
Michael Jackson
Keith Urban

The Temper Trap
Plnk

The Dead Weather

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

A3
A4

A 15

A10

A8

A2

Al
A2
A2

A2

Company
EPI/SME
SME

SME
EPI/SME
DEW/UMA
SME
INR/UMA
WALT/UMA
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
HMA/SME
GE/UMA
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
EPI/SME
WAR
EPI/SME
WAR
EPI/SME
LAF/SME
SIRE/WAR
RPS/WAR
INRIUMA
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
MUSH/WAR
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
RR/WAR
COL/SME
SME
CAP/EMI
ARI/SME
RR/WAR
SME
RCA/SME
MO/UMA
INRIUMA
RR/WAR
MO/UMA
CPT/EMI
LIB/UMA
ARI/SME
COL/SME

Catalogue No
5204222000
88697046592
88697552412
5044226000
DEW9000168
88697356242
2708142
8713376
7567896812
88697406492
6942772
HMACD226
GERO001
474709.2
1791397
1799119
5044212000
9362497777
5044242000
9362497667
5044232000
82876804712
9362497550
9362497672
2703216
2703635
5175552000
88697537442
5186534242
5175542000
88697425462
88697409802
7567896656
88697523182
RR78752
88697529222
88697431782
5042492
74321913242
RR80282
495174.2
88697327152
5311546
2705553
RR78895
5305972
2357512
LMCD0056
82876573782
88697539122
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51 41 6
52 40 4
53 48 27
54 51 4
55 - 209
56 47 2
57 58 39
58 55 51
59 - 1
60 54 29
61 87 79
62 90 2
63 59 68
64 49 "
65 77 56
66 99 231
67 57 6
68 66 64
69 60 3
70 50 6
4l - 1
72 - 120
73 65 10
74 - 10
75 82 3
76 69 29
7 62 8
78 68 57
79 61 2
80 73 66
81 100 20
82 64 10
83 56 3
84 - 2
85 76 23
86 4l 14
87 - 1
88 - 40
89 78 6
90 70 5
N 88 15
92 84 16
93 67 2
94 74 4
95 94 40
96 53 6
97 - 66
98 79 37
99 63 3
100 - 96

Title

Sound Awake

Lines, Vines And Trying Times
The Essential Simon & Garfunkel
Walking On A Dream

Nevermind

Wilco

Black Ice

Can't Take Me Home

Drown In Colour

Soul

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Dangerous / Dangerous - The Short Films
Rockferry

Old Friends: Live On Stage
Alright, Still

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Gurrumul

Ragged & Ecstatic

Love & War

Nothing Personal

The Very Best Of The Eagles
Confetti

Curiouser

Can You Feel It: The Jacksons Collection
Circus

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Viva La Vida

Laser Graffiti

Apocalypso

Invaders Must Die

A_Cross /| The_Earth: Tear Down The Walls

Wait For Me
The Essential Jacksons
The Fray

The Very Best Of The Jacksons And Jackson 5

The Parallels Amongst Ourselves
18 Hits

Sunny Side Up

Monuments And Melodies

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)

The Boat That Rocked
American Saturday Night
Old Crows/Young Cardinals
Begin To Hope

Battle For The Sun

Hits

Flying Colours

Octahedron

Because Of The Times

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T
72 3
75 16
80 34
81 15
83 12
85 16
86 2
89 37
9 24
92 10
93 7
95 14
96 6
97 4
98 38

HP
16

10

Title

Black Clouds & Silver Linings
The Way The World Looks
Good Lovin'

Final Conversation Of Kings
Songs For My Mother

Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show

Live At Brixton Academy
Ladyhawke

Riot!

You'll Never Walk Alone
Veckatimest

It's Blitz!

Dr. Boondigga & The Big BW
Chickenfoot

Breakout

Artist

Karnivool

Jonas Brothers
Simon & Garfunkel
Empire Of The Sun
Nirvana

Wilco

AC/DC

Pink

Red Riders

Seal

Creedence Clearwater Revival
Michael Jackson
Duffy

Simon & Garfunkel
Lily Allen
Fleetwood Mac
Kasabian

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
Yves Klein Blue
Daniel Merriweather
All Time Low

The Eagles

Little Birdy

Kate Miller-Heidke
The Jacksons
Britney Spears
Phoenix

Coldplay

The Galvatrons
The Presets

The Prodigy
Hillsong United
Moby

The Jacksons

The Fray

The Jacksons
Sugar Army

Abba

Paolo Nutini
Incubus

Flo Rida
Soundtrack

Brad Paisley
Alexisonfire
Regina Spektor
Placebo

Phil Collins

Bliss N Eso

The Mars Volta
Kings Of Leon

Artist

Dream Theater
Wes Carr

David Campbell
The Butterfly Effect
Ronan Keating
Evermore
Pendulum
Ladyhawke
Paramore

Andre Rieu
Grizzly Bear
Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Fat Freddy's Drop
Chickenfoot

Miley Cyrus
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Company
RR/WAR
SME

SME
ROA/SME
PDR/UMA
WAR
WEA/WAR
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
WARP/INE
MOD/UMA
INE
EAR/SME
HWR/UMA

Company
CYM/SME
HWR/UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
NONE/WAR
ALB/SME
LAF/SME
IVY/UMA
WAR
CONC/UMA
EPI/SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
CPT/EMI
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
SFM/MGM
DEW/UMA
UMA

SHK

WAR
ELEV/UMA
SME

SME
JVE/SME
V2/SHK
CAP/EMI
MUSH/WAR
MOD/UMA
SHK
HMA/SME
MUTE/EMI
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
SME

SHK
UNI/UMA
EW/WAR
EPI/SME
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
ARI/SME
CTX/SHK
SIRE/WAR
SHK

WAR
ILL/JUMA
MER/UMA
RCA/SME

Catalogue No
KARNO4
8714648
5134702000
2354032
DGCD24425
7559798496
88697417452
73008260622
VY082
9362498246
1800022
88697378572
1799117
5191732000
3717392
8122736352
88697518312
SFGU080201
DEW9000180
2706285
HR710-AUS
7559626802
ELEVENCD86
88697394392
88697473382
88697407762
VVR702468
2660462
5186541872
MODCD108
HOSPCDO001X
HMACD223
IDIOT001B
5202522000
88697453652
5163662000
SUG002
9831452
2564690137
88697453172
7567896624
2701298
88697473522
CTX493CD
9362441122
BATTLEQ9CD
3984237952
ILL029CD
2708492
88697202092

Catalogue No.
RR78835
88697501492
88697415732
301492-2
2704838
5186531142
2564689018
MODCD106
7567899805
2701661
WARPCD182
MODCD107
DRP013
0197532ERE
8713308
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1 1
2 2
3 3
* 4 -
* 5 -
6 4
7 6
8 5
9 7
* 10 15
1 1
12 10
13 17
14 8
15 14
16 12
17 16
18 23
19 18
20 9
21 22
22 19
23 20
24 24
25 21
26 26
27 31
28 28
29 30
30 29
31 25
32 34
33 35
34 27
35 33
36 42
37 36
38 32
39 46
* 40 -
41 38
42 43
43 -
44 37
45 49
46 48
47 41
48 40
49 44
50 45
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#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Title

The Climb

Boom Boom Pow

You Belong With Me
Paparazzi

| Gotta Feeling

Not Fair

Because

When Love Takes Over
We Made You

Halo

Waking Up In Vegas
Her Diamonds

Sugar

Love Story

Kiss Me Thru The Phone
Bad Influence

Day N Nite (Crookers Remix)
Art vs. Science

Right Round

Differently

LoveGame

Chase That Feeling
Change

Second Chance

Love Sex Magic
Breakeven

Beautiful

Tame Impala

Dead And Gone

Been Waiting

| Do Not Hook Up

The Letter

Paranoid

I'd Come For You
Foreign Land

I'm Not Alone

Know Your Enemy
Broken, Beat & Scarred
Blood Bank

Battlefield

Don't Trust Me
Princess

Feels Like Woah
Recordings Of The Middle East
1000 Stars

Yours Forever

Kiss A Girl

Tomorrow

Eh, Eh (Nothing Else | Can Say)
Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2)

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW
13
39
47
50

Tl
9
4
18
16

HP
2
28
1
31

Title

Solutions

Fearless

Bottle Pop

Welcome To The Afternoon

Artist

Miley Cyrus

The Black Eyed Peas

Taylor Swift

Lady Gaga

The Black Eyed Peas

Lily Allen

Jessica Mauboy

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Eminem

Beyonce

Katy Perry

Rob Thomas

Flo Rida Feat. Wynter

Taylor Swift

Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie
Plnk

Kid Cudi

Art vs. Science

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy
Lady Gaga

Hilltop Hoods

Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale
Shinedown

Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
The Script

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall
Tame Impala

T.1. Feat. Justin Timberlake
Jessica Mauboy

Kelly Clarkson

Hoobastank Feat. Vanessa Amorosi
Jonas Brothers

Nickelback

Eskimo Joe

Calvin Harris

Green Day

Metallica

Bon Iver

Jordin Sparks

30H!13

Short Stack

Wes Carr

The Middle East

Natalie Bassingthwaighte
Andre Rieu

Keith Urban

Sally Singleton

Lady Gaga

Evermore

Artist

The Sundance Kids

Wes Carr

The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg
Lisa Mitchell
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Company
HWR/UMA
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
SME
VIRIEMI
INR/UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
UNI/UMA
GRN/MGM
ATL/WAR
SME
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
RCA/SME
ISL/JUMA
HWR/UMA
RR/WAR
MUSH/WAR
COL/SME
RPS/WAR
MER/UMA
INE

SME
ATL/WAR
UMA

SME
SPU/EMI
SME
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
SME
INR/UMA
WAR

Company
WAR
SME
INRIUMA
WAR

Catalogue No.
8714430
2706615
2709120
2712904
2712911
9647562
88697535662
9681982
2706416
88697473502
9679742
7567895952
7567895979
1799438
2706205
88697533602
2703554
AVS001
7567896654
88697494122
2704916
GERCDS001
2707062
7567896534
88697508652
88697441432
1799453
MODEP023
7567896689
88697491362
88697524502
2705973
8714654
RR38243
5186538032
88697513252
9362497640
2703573
JAG134CD
G0100018025985
7567896623
SMR0009
88697509612
URA293
88697520512
2701232
6986605
88697537622
1797568
5186531452

Catalogue No.
5186540272
88697529332
1798900
SCORP003
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencmg 20th July 2009

Title

Essential Michael Jackson
#1's

My Dream - Mio Visione
Thriller

King Of Pop

Hannah Montana: The Movie
The EN.D

As Day Follows Night
Cradlesong

Funhouse

It's Not Me, It's You

Faith + Hope + Love
HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1
State Of The Art

Fearless

The Fame

Off The Wall

21st Century Breakdown
Dangerous

Bad

Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album
I'm Not Dead

Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden
Far

Relapse

Bad / Dangerous

Off The Wall / Thriller
Inshalla

La Roux

Leave This Town

Only By The Night

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Pray For Villains

The Script

Mlssundaztood

Been Waiting

Music For Men

Twilight

Invincible

The Motown Years 50
One Of The Boys

Dark Horse

Killswitch Engage Il

The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With The Jackson Five
Doll Domination 2.0

All | Ever Wanted

Defying Gravity

Try This

Sound Awake

Conditions

Artist

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Mark Vincent
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Miley Cyrus

The Black Eyed Peas
Sarah Blasko
Rob Thomas
Plnk

Lily Allen
Hillsong

Michael Jackson
Hilltop Hoods
Taylor Swift
Lady GaGa
Michael Jackson
Green Day
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Soundtrack
Plnk

Michael Buble
Regina Spektor
Eminem

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Eskimo Joe

La Roux
Daughtry

Kings Of Leon
Beyonce
DevilDriver

The Script

Plnk

Jessica Mauboy
Gossip
Soundtrack
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5
Katy Perry
Nickelback
Killswitch Engage
Michael Jackson
Pussycat Dolls
Kelly Clarkson
Keith Urban
Plnk

Karnivool

The Temper Trap
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A8

A2
A2
A5

AG

A10

A8

A4

A2
A2

Company
EPI/SME
SME

SME
EPI/SME
SME
WALT/UMA
INR/UMA
DEW/UMA
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
HMA/SME
EPI/SME
GE/UMA
BIG/UMA
INRIUMA
EPI/SME
WAR
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
WAR
LAF/SME
RPS/WAR
SIRE/WAR
INRIUMA
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
MUSH/WAR
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
COL/SME
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
ARI/SME
SME
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
SME
MO/UMA
CAP/EMI
RR/WAR
RR/WAR
MO/UMA
INRIUMA
RCA/SME
CPT/EMI
ARI/SME
CYM/SME
LIB/UMA

Catalogue No
5204222000
88697046592
88697552412
5044226000
88697356242
8713376
2708142
DEW9000168
7567896812
88697406492
6942772
HMACD226
474709.2
GERO001
1799119
1791397
5044212000
9362497777
5044242000
5044232000
9362497667
82876804712
9362497672
9362497550
2703216
5175552000
5175542000
5186534242
2703635
88697537442
88697425462
88697409802
RR78752
88697523182
74321913242
88697431782
88697529222
7567896656
495174.2
5311546
5042492
RR80282
RR78895
5305972
2705553
88697327152
2357512
82876573782
KARNO4
LMCD0056
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51

52 38
53 47
54 54
55 52
56 51
57 86
58 53
59 46
60 94
61 58
62 49
63 -
64 -
65 -
66 76
67 91
68 77
69 63
70 -
7 -
72 64
73 56
74 72
75 66
76 59
77 73
78 -
79 70
80 60
81 67
82 75
83 62
84 57
85 87
86 69
87 55
88 85
89 79
90 4l
91 65
92 -
93 83
94 -
95 -
96 92
97 61
98 100
99 -
100 80
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Title

Horehound

Lines, Vines And Trying Times

The Essential Simon & Garfunkel
Walking On A Dream

Black Ice

Can't Take Me Home

Dangerous / Dangerous - The Short Films
Soul

Old Friends: Live On Stage

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Rockferry

Wilco

Nevermind

Drown In Colour

The Very Best Of The Eagles
Alright, Still

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Can You Feel It: The Jacksons Collection
Gurrumul

Nothing Personal

The Essential Jacksons

The Very Best Of The Jacksons And Jackson 5
West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Circus

Confetti

Ragged & Ecstatic

Apocalypso

18 Hits

Viva La Vida

A_Cross /| The_Earth: Tear Down The Walls
Laser Graffiti

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Monuments And Melodies

Love & War

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)
Wait For Me

Battle For The Sun

The Boat That Rocked

Sunny Side Up

Old Crows/Young Cardinals
American Saturday Night

Hits

The Fray

The Parallels Amongst Ourselves
Classics

Chickenfoot

Octahedron

Begin To Hope

Because Of The Times

Flying Colours

These were in the top 100 last week:

Tl

HP
16

Title

Black Clouds & Silver Linings
The Way The World Looks
Good Lovin'

Final Conversation Of Kings
Songs For My Mother

Live At Brixton Academy
You'll Never Walk Alone

Riot!

Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show
Ladyhawke

1

Breakout

Veckatimest

It's Blitz!

American Idiot
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Artist

The Dead Weather
Jonas Brothers
Simon & Garfunkel
Empire Of The Sun

AC/IDC
Plnk

Michael Jackson

Seal

Simon & Garfunkel

Fleetwood Mac
Duffy

Wilco

Nirvana

Red Riders
The Eagles
Lily Allen

Creedence Clearwater Revival

The Jacksons

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

All Time Low
The Jacksons
The Jacksons
Kasabian
Britney Spears
Little Birdy

Yves Klein Blue

The Presets
Abba

Coldplay
Hillsong United
The Galvatrons
Phoenix
Incubus

Daniel Merriweather

Flo Rida
Moby
Placebo
Soundtrack
Paolo Nutini
Alexisonfire
Brad Paisley
Phil Collins
The Fray
Sugar Army

Rhythms del Mundo

Chickenfoot
The Mars Volta
Regina Spektor
Kings Of Leon
Bliss N Eso

Artist

Dream Theater
Wes Carr

David Campbell
The Butterfly Effect
Ronan Keating
Pendulum

Andre Rieu
Paramore
Evermore
Ladyhawke

The Beatles

Miley Cyrus
Grizzly Bear
Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Green Day
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AG

Company

COL/SME

HWR/UMA
COL/SME

CAP/EMI

AN

A2

A3

A4

ALB/SME
LAF/SME
EPI/SME
WAR
COL/SME
RHI/WAR
PDR/UMA
NONE/WAR
GEF/UMA
IVY/UMA
WAR
CPT/EMI
CONC/UMA
SME
SFM/MGM
SHK
EPI/SME
SME
COL/SME
JVE/SME
ELEV/UMA
DEW/UMA
MOD/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
HMA/SME
MUSH/WAR
V2/SHK
EPI/SME
UMA
ATL/WAR
MUTE/EMI
SHK
MER/UMA
EW/WAR
CTX/SHK
ARI/SME
WAR
EPI/SME
SHK

UMA
EAR/SME
MER/UMA
SIRE/WAR
RCA/SME
ILL/UMA

Company
RR/WAR

SME
SME

ROA/SME
PDR/UMA
WEA/WAR
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR

WAR

MOD/UMA

EMI

HWR/UMA
WARP/INE
MOD/UMA
RPS/WAR

Catalogue No
88697539122
8714648
5134702000
2354032
88697417452
73008260622
88697378572
9362498246
5191732000
8122736352
1799117
7559798496
DGCD24425
VY082
7559626802
3717392
1800022
88697473382
SFGU080201
HR710-AUS
5202522000
5163662000
88697518312
88697407762
ELEVENCD86
DEW9000180
MODCD108
9831452
2660462
HMACD223
5186541872
VVR702468
88697453172
2706285
7567896624
IDIOT001B
BATTLEQ9CD
2701298
2564690137
CTX493CD
88697473522
3984237952
88697453652
SUG002
2710218
0197532ERE
2708492
9362441122
88697202092
ILL029CD

Catalogue No.
RR78835
88697501492
88697415732
301492-2
2704838
2564689018
2701661
7567899805
5186531142
MODCD106
5293252
8713308
WARPCD182
MODCD107
9362487772

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
.......... Snob Scrilla UMA 91 | 41 3 - - - - -
1000 Stars Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME 30 8 50 | 40| 39| 39| 40 - - 43 | 36
21 Guns Green Day WAR| 17 | 23 | 17 4 - - - - -
22 Lily Allen EMI | 89 - 89 1 - - - - - -
ABC Jackson 5 UMA| 80 | 61| 13| 27 - - - - -
Already Gone Kelly Clarkson SME | 36 | 70 | 36 2 - - - -
Artvs. Science Art vs. Science MGM | - - 49 7 151 20| 22| 23| 16 | 20 | 43| 32| 15| 16
Bad Michael Jackson SME | 54 | 37 4 23 - - - -
Bad Influence Plnk SME | 33 | 31 6 13 18| 14| 14| 12| 9 | 24| 12| 18| 12
Battlefield Jordin Sparks SME| 6 1 6 6 34 43 - 43 50
Beat It Michael Jackson SME | 28 | 24 2 | 2 - - - - -
Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal UMA| 83| 89 | 14| 24| 23| 30| 35| 27| 25| 37| 25| 30| 31| 25

Offishall
Beautiful Eminem UMA| 100| - | 100| 1 - - - - - - -
Because Jessica Mauboy SME | 18 | 21 9 5 5 7 4 6 6 7 10 8 9 8
Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy SME| 94 | 8 | 12| 18| 29| 32| 32| 22| 30| 26 | 33 | 20 | 27 | 45
Ben Michael Jackson SME | 69 | 38 1 25 - - - -
Billie Jean Michael Jackson SME | 20 | 10 1 24 - - - - - -
Black Or White Michael Jackson SME | 16 6 1 26 - - - -
Blame It On The Boogie Michael Jackson SME | 81 | 67 | 44 3 - - - -
Blood Bank Bon Iver INE - 49 | 48 | 42| 45| 45| 45| 35| 50| 30| 38
Blood On The Dance Floor Michael Jackson SME | - 90 5 16 - - - - - - -
Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden UMA | 24 | 27 | 19 8 - - - -
Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas UMA | 3 4 1 16 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Bottle Pop The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg | UMA - 17 | 16 - 43 - 48 | 38 - 42 - -
Breakeven The Script SME| 25| 30| 3 17 | 27| 31| 28| 28| 23| 19| 29| 23| 22| 26
Broken, Beat & Scarred Metallica UMA - - 75 2 45| 33| 30| 25 34 14| 32| 3
Butterfly Fly Away Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus UMA | 59 | 81 | 59 2 - - - - -
Can You Feel It Michael Jackson SME | 79 | 60 | 41 3 - - - -
Can't Get Over September UMA | - - 41 3 - 48 - 48 - - -
Cast Aside The Vampirates AHD - - - - - - 47
Change Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale UMA| 71| 41| # 9 26| 16| 19| 18| 18 21| 22| 46 | 27
Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods UMA| 19| 19| 8 10| 25| 17| 20| 26 | 22| 18| 12| 38 | 21 | 17
Crazier Taylor Swift UMA | 77 | 100 | 57 9 - - - -
Day N Nite (Crookers Remix) Kid Cudi UMA| 62| 62| 15| 16| 14| 15| 16| 16 | 21 | 11| 22| 17| 29| M
Dead And Gone T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR | - - 4 22| 30| 27| 37| 37| 33| 24| 13| N | 37| 2
Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME | 57 | 57| 29| 12| 20 3 18| 31| 19| 22| 19| 26| 23| 29
Dirty Diana Michael Jackson SME 73 26 | 19 - - - - -
Don't Stop 'Til You Get Enough | Michael Jackson SME | 53 | 34 1 30 - - - - - -
Don't Trust Me 30H!3 WAR| 68 | 66 | 3 19 | 39| 45 41| 32| 36 - 36 | 40 | 24
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
Earth Song Michael Jackson SME 86 | 15 | 16 - - - - -
Eh, Eh (Nothing Else | Can Say) | Lady GaGa UMA - 15| 26 | 47 | 46 | 47 | 46 | 39 | 42 - 34 40
F**k You Lily Allen EMI - 95 | 23 | 19 - - - - - -
Fearless Wes Carr SME 51 3 - 41| 41| 36| 37| 33 - 33
Feels Like Woah Wes Carr SME 93 | 14| 18 | 33 44 | 38 - 43 | 37
Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME | 63 63 1 - - - -
Foreign Land Eskimo Joe WAR| 55 | 53 | 13| 11| 43| 34| 33| 30| 29| 35| 38| 45| 34| 14
Funhouse Plnk SME | 13 | 28 | 13 2 - - -
Get Shaky The lan Carey Project UMA | - - 2 35 - - - - - - - - 35| 39
Give In To Me Michael Jackson SME 79 4 20 - - - - - -
Gives You Hell The All-American Rejects UMA 3 31 - 46 - 46 | #H 46
Hallelujah Jeff Buckley SME | 70 - 70 1 - - - - -
Halo Beyonce SME| 39| 54| 3 | 25| 9 12 11 ] 13| 13| 13| 9 70 11| 37
Heal The World Michael Jackson SME | 38 | 26 | 20 | 29 - - - -
Heavy Cross Gossip SME | 27 | 47 | 27 | 11 - - - -
Her Diamonds Rob Thomas WAR| 12 | 13| 3 8 131 10 10| 9 15| 16| 16| 11| 17| 13
Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The | Evermore WAR| 61 | 65 4 19 | 46 49 39 | 40| 29 44
World Pt. 2)
Hoedown Throwdown Miley Cyrus UMA | 23 | 40 | 23 | 10 - - -
Hot N Cold Katy Perry EMI | 64 | 68 | 4 | 47 - - - - -
Human Nature Michael Jackson SME | 84 | 63 | 63 3 - - - -
Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls UMA | 15 | 17 | 10 8 - - - - - -
| Do Not Hook Up Kelly Clarkson SME| 60 | 56 | 9 14| 31| 25| 23| 17| 34 | 34 27 | 43| 28
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA | 1 1 1 6 8 39 5 - 7 - 3 3
| Wanna The All-American Rejects UMA | 88 88 2 - - - -
| Want You Back Jackson 5 UMA | - 7| 52 2 - - - -
I'd Come For You Nickelback WAR | - - 22| 14| 41| 23| 25| 33| 26| 29 | 44 | 18 35
If Today Was Your Last Day Nickelback WAR | 37 | 39| 26 7 - - - - -
If U Seek Amy Britney Spears SME | - - 1M1 19 - - - - 48 | 45 | 49
Il Be There Jackson 5 UMA| 97 | 8 | 31| 23 - - - -
I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris SME | 66 | 83 | 55 | 13| 37| 42| 31| 43| 38| 40 | 27 - 33
I'm On A Boat The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain UMA| 99 | 9% | 14 | 18 - -
In For The Kill La Roux UMA | 43 | 46 | 43 | 7 - - - -
Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls | UMA | 42 | 44 1 18 - - - - -
Just Dance Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis UMA | 72 | 87 1 55 - - - - - - - - -
Kiss A Girl Keith Urban EMI - - 87 | 4 | 44| 35 42 31| 41| 28| 39
Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie UMA| 50 | 49| 16| 17| 11 8 21 19 20| 12| 15| 13| 13 9
Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo | UMA | 29 | 36 | 24 8 - -
Know Your Enemy Green Day WAR| 95 | 77 | 20 | 11| 32| 37| 36| 35| 41| 30 - 25| 38| 36
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
Love Sex Magic Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake SME | 73 | 72 5 171 22| 24| 24| 21| 35| 17| 47| 28| 25| 18
Love Story Taylor Swift UMA| 30 | 35 1 28| 17| 13| 13| 10| 10| 4 | 20| 10| 14| 7
LoveGame Lady GaGa UMA| 48 | 52| 4 18 19| 21| 29| 15| 17| 21 | 17| 37| 19| 20
Man In The Mirror Michael Jackson SME | 22 | 15 8 7 - - - -
My Delirium Ladyhawke UMA | 65 | 69 8 32 - - - -
Need Me To Stay Tommy Trash UMA | 21 14 | 14 2 - - - -
Never Say Never The Fray SME | 45 | 55 | 45 3 - - - - -
New Divide Linkin Park WAR | 4 3 3 8 - - - - -
Next In Line Dead Letter Circus MGM | - - 87 3 - - - 49
Not Fair Lily Allen EMI 9 12 3 16| 4 6 8 5 8 8 8 2 7 5
Obsessed Mariah Carey UMA | 26 - 26 1 - - - - -
Out Of Control Dash & Will UMA | - - 48 - - - - 42 - - -
Paparazzi Lady GaGa UMA | 2 2 2 8 6 | 4 7 - 5 4 4
Paranoid Jonas Brothers UMA | - - 60 3 28| 29| 49| 29| 36| 27| 23| 40 | 28 | 48
Paranoid Kanye West UMA | 90 90 1 - - - -
Please Don't Leave Me Plnk SME | 91| 94 | 11| 27 - - - -
Poker Face Lady GaGa UMA | 52 | 64 1 43 - - - - - -
Princess Short Stack UMA - "] " 38| 38| 50 47 | 26 - 26 | 34
Radar Britney Spears SME | 46 46 | 11 - - - -
Raindrops Sash! UMA | - - - - - - 49 - -
Recordings Of The Middle East | The Middle East EMI - - - - 36 | 28 - 48 | 42 | 23 39 -
Remember The Time Michael Jackson SME | 82 | 51 6 24 - - - -
Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR | 58 | 59 1 2| 21| 19| 17| 20| 28| 15| 18| 19| 12| 22
Riverside Sidney Samson WAR| 14 | 16| 10| 11 - - - - -
Rock With You Michael Jackson SME | 87 | 45 4 21 - - -
Second Chance Shinedown WAR| 44 | 43 | 19 | 10 | 24 | 22| 27| 24| 27 | 25| 32| 16| 24 | 21
She's A Genius Jet EMI | 75| 97 | 75 | 4 - - - - -
She's Out Of My Life Michael Jackson SME 99 | 17 | 12 - - - - - - - -
Single Ladies (Put ARing On It) | Beyonce SME | 76 | 82 5 35 - - - -
Smells Like Teen Spirit Nirvana UMA | 92 5 27 - - - - -
Smile Michael Jackson SME | 56 | 92 | 56 2 - - -
Smooth Criminal Michael Jackson SME | 31| 20| 16 | 16 - - - - -
So Human Lady Sovereign UMA | 98 3% | 14 - - - -
So What Plnk SME | 67 | 75 1 48 - - - - -
Solutions The Sundance Kids WAR | - - 48 3 - - 2 - - 35
Song For... Matt Corby WAR | - - - - 49 | 44 - - 48
Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter WAR| 49 | 48| 20| 9 16| 18] 15| 14| 12| 14| 1 9 8 19
Sweet Disposition The Temper Trap UMA - - - - - - 50 -
Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME | 10 | 29 | 10 6 - -
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
Tame Impala Tame Impala UMA - - 82 8 38| 50| 34| 32| 24| 28| 36 | 21 16 | 10
The Boy Does Nothing Alesha Dixon WAR| 85 | 76 | 76 2 - - - - -
The Climb Miley Cyrus UMA | 7 8 5 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 2 1
The Day Before... Snob Scrilla UMA - - - - - - 42
The Fear Lily Allen EMI | 78 | 74 3 31 - - - - 50 - 50
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME | 35 35 1 - - - - -
The Letter Hoobastank Feat. Vanessa Amorosi UMA | - 78 | 39 4 40| 26 | 26 | 34 | 47| 32| 30| 41| 33| 30
The Open Door EP Death Cab For Cutie WAR | - - 45 - 44 | 49 - - 47 | 47
The Way You Make Me Feel Michael Jackson SME | 41 | 22 5 20 - - - - - -
They Don't Care About Us Michael Jackson SME | 51 18 | 16 | 20 - - - - - - - - -
Thinking Of You Katy Perry EMI - - 34 | 17 - - - - 44 -
Thriller Michael Jackson SME | 11 5 3 26 - - - - -
Thriller Megamix Michael Jackson SME 84 | 80 2 - - - - - -
Tiny Dancer (Hold Me Closer) Ironik Feat. Chipmunk & Elton John WAR | - - 64 2 - - - 46 | 44
Tomorrow Sally Singleton SME 35| 36 | 50 | 40 31| 45 43
Waking Up In Vegas Katy Perry EM | 32 32| 11| 13| 12| 11| 12| 11| 14| 10| 14| 15| 20| 15
Wanna Be Startin' Somethin' Michael Jackson SME | 93 | 58 | 25 | 11 - - - - -
We Are The People Empire Of The Sun EMI - - 24 | 25 - - - - 46 | M 49 -
We Made You Eminem UMA | 34| 33 1 141 10| 9 9 7 9 5 7 3 6 6
Welcome To The Afternoon Lisa Mitchell WAR | - - 93 1 47 - 44 48 - - 42| #
When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland EMI 8 9 6 1 7 5 6 8 4 3 6 6 10 4
Will You Be There Michael Jackson SME | 47 | 42 | 42 | 15 - - - - -
Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliot SME | 8 | 98 | 86 2 - - - -
You Are Not Alone Michael Jackson SME | 40 | 25 7 29 - - - -
You Belong With Me Taylor Swift UMA| 5 7 5 12 3 4 3 4 3 6 5 4 5 3
You Found Me The Fray SME | 96 - 1 30 - - 46 - 39 32
You Rock My World Michael Jackson SME | 74 | 50 4 19 - - - -
Yours Forever Andre Rieu UMA - 14 5 42 | 49 | 40 | 47 | 50 - 31| 24
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
Abba 18 Hits UMA | 88 - 32 | 40 - - - -
AC/DC Black Ice SME | 57 | 58 1 39 - - 49 - - 50 | 45
Alexisonfire Old Crows/Young Cardinals SHK | 9% | 74 | 17 4 - - - -
All Time Low Nothing Personal SHK | 71 71 1 - - - - -
Andre Rieu You'll Never Walk Alone UMA 92 2 10 - - - - - - -
Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME | 32 | 43 8 35 | 31| 47| 32| 42| 32| 39| 32| 40| 34| 36
Bliss N Eso Flying Colours UMA| 98 | 79 | 10 | 37 - -
Brad Paisley American Saturday Night SME | 93 | 67 | 67 2 - - - - - 47 -
Britney Spears Circus SME | 76 | 69 3 29 - - - -
Chickenfoot Chickenfoot SME | - 97 | 50 4 - - - - -
Coldplay Viva La Vida EMI | 78 | 68 1 57 - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival | Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA | 61 | 87 | 27| 79 - - - - -
Daniel Merriweather Love & War UMA| 70 | 50 | 32 6 - - - 49 - -
Daughtry Leave This Town SME | 28 - 28 1 29 29 - 27 - 44 33
David Campbell Good Lovin' SME 80 | 10 | 34 - - - - -
DevilDriver Pray For Villains WAR | 35 35 1 35 - 36 30 - 36 - 27
Dream Theater Black Clouds & Silver Linings WAR | - 72| 16 3 - - - -
Duffy Rockferry UMA | 63 | 59 6 68 - - - - 48 -
Eminem Relapse UMA | 25 | 24 1 9 | 27| 27| 26| 25| 22| 22| 24| 18| 19| 2
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 54 | 51 6 | 41 - - - - - - - 40 | 35
Eskimo Joe Inshalla WAR| 29 | 27 1 7| 28| 28| 35| 30| 31| 26| 27| 25| 17| 13
Evermore Truth Of The World: Welcome To The WAR | - 85 | 14 | 16 - - - - -

Show
Fat Freddy's Drop Dr. Boondigga & The Big BW INE 9% | 45 6 - - - -
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR | 66 | 99 | 17 | 231 - - - - - -
Flo Rida R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The WAR| 91 | 88 6 15 - - - - -

Struggle)
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu | Gurrumul MGM | 68 | 66 3 64 - - - - 42
Gossip Music For Men SME| 36| 35| 13| 4 | 39| 45| 37| 29| 42| 40| 39| 41| 30| 34
Green Day 21st Century Breakdown WAR | 18 | 15 2 9 20 19 19| 13| 18] 13| 16 | M 15 | 12
Grizzly Bear Veckatimest INE 93 | 75 7 - - - -
Hillsong Faith + Hope + Love SME | 12| 12| 12| 2 5 212 25 - 25 | 49 | 3
Hillsong United A_Cross /| The_Earth: Tear Down The SME | 82 | 64 | 22 | 10 | 40 | 29 - -

Walls
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 13| 10 1 5 18| 11| 15 11| 12| 10| 10| 7 | 10| 6
Incubus Monuments And Melodies SME| 90 | 70 | 20 5 - - - - -
Jessica Mauboy Been Waiting SME| 37| 36| 11| 34| 37| 39| 33| 28| 40| 34 | 31| 34 | 48| 44
Jonas Brothers Lines, Vines And Trying Times UMA | 52 | 40 5 4 48 | 34 - 40 | 50 | 36 | 46 | 35 42
Karnivool Sound Awake SME | 51 | 41 2 6 - 43 47 42 | 49 | 44| 28 | 24
Kasabian West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum SME | 67 | 57 | 11 6 - - - - - 48 - 50
Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME | 74 - 8 10 - - - -
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI | 38 | 31| 11| 50| 41| 33| 43| 34| 34| 27| 41| 45 46
Keith Urban Defying Gravity EMI | 47 | 38| 3 15 | 44 | 35 43 | 33| 25 - 46
Kelly Clarkson All | Ever Wanted SME | 42| 39| 2 19| 47 | 44| 39| 35| 45| 37 | 40 | 38 | 47
Killswitch Engage Killswitch Engage I WAR| 45| 30| 12| 3 | 49| 32| 47| 31| 41| 30| 34| 24| 32| 27
Kings Of Leon Because Of The Times SME | 100 | - 4 96 - - - -
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME | 31| 29 1 44 | 38| 36| 31| 39| 29| 29| 29| 28| 25| 29
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
La Roux La Roux UMA| 26 | 22| 22| 2 | 33| 26| 28| 24| 26| 23| 30| 26| 21| 15
Lady GaGa The Fame UMA| 15| 20| 4 | 45| 15| 23| 14| 18| 15| 19| 15| 17| 14 | 18
Ladyhawke Ladyhawke UMA 89 | 16 | 37 - - - - - -
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI | 11 ] 11 1 230 1210 12 10| 11| 11| 12| 12| 12| 1
Lily Allen Alright, Still EMI | 65| 77 | 7 | 56 - - - - -
Little Birdy Confetti UMA| 73 | 65| 6 | 10 - - - - -
Mark Vincent My Dream - Mio Visione SME | 3 5 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4
Michael Buble Michael Buble Meets Madison Square WAR| 24 | 23 | 23 3 24 | 20| 22| 22| 20| 17| 20| 20| 29 | 26

Garden
Michael Jackson Off The Wall SME | 17 | 19 | 1 45 | 16| 15| 13| 19| 17| 21| 17| 16| 20 | 25
Michael Jackson Off The Wall / Thriller SME| 30| 25| 25| 2 | 26| 21| 23| 15| 24 | 38| 35| 32| 42| 30
Michael Jackson King Of Pop SME | 6 6 5 15 6 7 5 7 4 6 4 4 7 8
Michael Jackson Invincible SME | 41| 37| 1 17 | 30| 31| 30| 27 | 46 | 43 - | 43 47
Michael Jackson HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1 | SME | 14 17 1 131 13 16 11 16 14 | 20 13 | 22 13 17
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Michael Jackson Dangerous SME | 19| 14 | 1 | 123| 17| 13| 17| 14| 21| 15| 18 | 15| 24 | 19
Michael Jackson Dangerous / Dangerous - The Short Fims | SME | 62 | 90 | 62 2 - - - 50 - -
Michael Jackson #1's SME | 2 2 2 | 64| 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Michael Jackson Bad SME| 21| 13| 2 | 61| 19| 12| 21| 12| 23| 16| 19| 14| 22| 14
Michael Jackson Bad / Dangerous SME | 27 | 28 | 27 3 25| 25| 18| 20 | 35| 44 | 42 36
Michael Jackson The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With Thel UMA | 46 46 2 43 46 47 - 28

Jackson Five
Michael Jackson Thriller SME | 4 3 1 133] 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 3
Michael Jackson And The The Motown Years 50 UMA | 43 | 52 | 43 2 32 38 43 | 48 - 43
Jackson 5
Miley Cyrus Breakout UMA | - 98 1 38 - - - - -
Miley Cyrus Hannah Montana: The Movie UMA| 8 9 8 10 7 14 7 6 6 8 7 9 8 9
Moby Wait For Me EMI | 83 | 56 | 50 | 3 - - - - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 40 | 44 | 3 | 35| 46| 46 | 45| 48 | 37 | 35| 38| 33| 37| 39
Nirvana Nevermind UMA | 55 - 2 | 209 - - - - - -
Pink M!ssundaztood SME| 39| 33| 14 | 108| 36| 30| 34| 33| 38| 28| 37| 30| 46 | 4
Pink Funhouse SME| 10 | 8 1 38| 10 8| 10| 9 8 70 1M 10 9| 10
Plnk I'm Not Dead SME| 22| 26| 1 | 165| 22| 24 | 24 | 23| 19| 18| 23| 21| 26 | 31
Plnk Can't Take Me Home SME | 58 | 55 | 10 | 51 - 50 - - - M 47 - -
Pink Try This SME | 49 | 46| 8 | 60 | 50 | 41| 48 | 44 | 44 | 33| 47| 37
Paolo Nutini Sunny Side Up WAR| 89 | 78 | 39 6 - - - - -
Paramore Riot! WAR | - 91 | 47 | 24 - - - - -
Pendulum Live At Brixton Academy WAR | - 86 | 73 2 - - - 4 | 37
Phil Collins Hits WAR | 97 2 | 66 - - - -
Phoenix Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix SHK | 77 | 62 | 13 8 - - - - - - -
Placebo Battle For The Sun SHK | 96 | 53 8 6 - - 50 - - 50 - 49
Pussycat Dolls Doll Domination 2.0 UMA | 44 | 42| 4 | 43| 45| 38| 41| 32| 48| 45| 33| 36 48
Red Riders Drown In Colour UMA | 59 - 59 1 - - 50 - -
Regina Spektor Begin To Hope WAR| 95 | 94 | 29 | 40 - - - - -
Regina Spektor Far WAR| 23| 18| 10| 3 | 21| 18| 25| 21 | 28 | 24 | 22| 23| 23 | 16
Rob Thomas Cradlesong WAR| 9 4 4 2 1 6 9 5 7 5 9 6 1 5
Ronan Keating Songs For My Mother UMA 83 1 12 - - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP | TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW | LW| TW| LW | TW | LW
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA | 5 - 5 1 8 6 - 10 8 6
Seal Soul WAR | 60 | 54 | 16 | 29 - 50 - - 38
Simon & Garfunkel Old Friends: Live On Stage SME | 64 | 49| 22| 11 - | 48| - - | 46 - 29| 49| 23
Simon & Garfunkel The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SME | 53 | 48 | 20 | 27 - - 46 - 43 | 3 - 28
Soundtrack Twilight WAR| 33| 32| 2 | 35| 42| 40| 44| 36| 39| 31| 26| 27| 35| 33
Soundtrack Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The WAR| 20 | 21 | 14 4 23| 22| 27| 26| 16| 14| 21| 19| 16 | 22
Album
Soundtrack The Boat That Rocked UMA| 92 | 84 3 16 - - - - -
Sugar Army The Parallels Amongst Ourselves SHK | 87 - 87 1 - - - - - - 39
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 16| 16| 2 | 35| 14| 17| 16| 17| 13| 12| 14| 13| 18 | 20
The Black Eyed Peas | The E.N.D UMA | 7 7 1 6 9 9 8 8 9 9 6 8 5 7
The Butterfly Effect Final Conversation Of Kings SME 81 3 15 - - - - - - -
The Dead Weather Horehound SME | 50 - 50 1 - - 49 - 45 -
The Eagles The Very Best Of The Eagles WAR | 72 2 | 120 - - - 49 - - - -
The Fray The Fray SME| 8 | 76 | 3 | 23 - - -
The Galvatrons Laser Graffiti WAR| 79 | 61| 61 2 - 45 - -
The Jacksons Can You Feel It: The Jacksons Collection SME| 75 | 82 | 66 3 - - - - -
The Jacksons The Very Best Of The Jacksons And Jackson 5 SME| 8 | 71| 15| 14 - - - - -
The Jacksons The Essential Jacksons SME | 84 78 2 - - - - -
The Mars Volta Octahedron UMA| 99 | 63 | 41 3 - - - -
The Presets Apocalypso UMA | 80 | 73 1 66 - - - -
The Prodigy Invaders Must Die SHK | 81| 100 3 20 - - - -
The Script The Script SME| 34| 34| 9 | 14| 34| 37| 40| 37| 36 | 32| 45| 39| 38| 32
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA | 48 | 45 9 4 49 | 42 | 38 - - 44 | 40
Wes Carr The Way The World Looks SME | - 75 2 16 - - - -
Wilco Wilco WAR | 56 | 47 | 47 | 2 - | 42 - #M - - - - 43
Yeah Yeah Yeahs It's Blitz! UMA 95 8 14 - - -
Yves Klein Blue Ragged & Ecstatic UMA | 69 | 60 | 42 3 - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 20t July 2009
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. W.A.
Title Artist Dist TW /| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW | LW LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2009 | Various SME 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sessions Six Various - mixed by Goodwill, Tommy | UMA 2 2 1 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
Trash & Dirty South
OneLove Smash Your Stereo 2009 - | Various - Mixed By The Bloody SME 3 3 1 4 3 - - 2
Beetroots, Juan Kidd & Andy Murphy
NOW: The Hits Of Winter 2009 Various WAR 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 3
In The Club! Various UMA 5 4 4 2 - - 4 4 4 4 - 5 5 4
Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz | Various ABC 6 6 6 3 5 4 - - - 5 4 4
For A Cozy Evening
Club Classics 2 Various EMI 7 5 4 5 5 - 5 5 5 - -
Uncovered Various UMA 8 9 8 3 - - - - -
Talkin' 'Bout Your Generation Soundtrack SME 9 7 4 7 - -
Floorfillers: Party Anthems 2009 Various EMI 10 8 2 10 - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

W W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 3 5 1 Because Jessica Mauboy SME 88697535662
2 2 10 1 Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods o GE/UMA GERCDS001
3 1 2 1 Need Me To Stay Tommy Trash HUS/UMA 2708149
4 - 1 4 The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME G010001721633E
5 5 11 1 Foreign Land Eskimo Joe MUSH/WAR 5186538032
6 6 12 4 Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME 88697494122
7 7 19 1 Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2) ~ Evermore A WAR 5186531452
8 4 9 4 Change Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale UMA 2707062
9 1 4 9  She's A Genius Jet EMI 6842825
10 8 18 2 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy o SME 88697491362
1 13 34 1 Burn Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697436282
12 - 3 10 Alll Want Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA 2709079
13 10 20 2 Feels Like Woah Wes Carr o SME 88697509612
14 14 10 8  Artvs. Science Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
15 12 5 7 Fearless Wes Carr SME 88697529332
16 20 6 4 Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697488872
17 16 13 2 Princess Short Stack UMA SMR0009
18 17 46 2 Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI 2349372
19 15 28 4 We Are The People Empire Of The Sun L] CAP/EMI 2435772
20 9 4 6 Snob Scrilla UMA AU-LI10-09-55390
Albums
W W T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 2 1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent SME 88697552412
2 - 1 2 AsDay Follows Night Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA DEW9000168
3 3 2 3 Faith + Hope + Love Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD226
4 2 5 1 State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO001
5 4 7 1 Inshalla Eskimo Joe o MUSH/WAR 5186534242
6 5 34 2 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697431782
7 6 15 1 Defying Gravity Keith Urban ° CPT/EMI 2357512
8 8 4 3 Conditions The Temper Trap LIB/UMA LMCD0056
9 7 6 1 Sound Awake Karnivool o CYM/SME KARNO4
10 10 41 1 Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI 2354032
11 1 37 1 Black Ice AC/DC A5 ALB/SME 88697417452
12 - 1 12 Drown In Colour Red Riders IVY/UMA VY082
13 16 56 2 Gurrumul Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A2 SFM/MGM SFGU080201
14 12 3 7 Ragged & Ecstatic Yves Klein Blue DEW/UMA DEW9000180
15 9 6 6 Love & War Daniel Merriweather UMA 2706285
6 15 10 1 Confetti Little Birdy ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD86
17 - 7 5  Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697394392
18 13 2 13 Laser Graffiti The Galvatrons MUSH/WAR 5186541872
19 17 66 1 Apocalypso The Presets A3 MOD/UMA MODCD108
20 14 10 4 A_Cross // The_Earth: Tear Down The Walls Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD223
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ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Title

| Gotta Feeling

Paparazzi

New Divide

Boom Boom Pow (Album Version)
Battlefield

You Belong With Me

The Climb

When Love Takes Over

Sweet Dreams

Her Diamonds (Album Version)
Funhouse

21 Guns (Album Version)

Not Fair

Chase That Feeling (Album Version)
Billie Jean (Single Version)
Hoedown Throwdown

Need Me To Stay (Video)
Because (Album Version)

Black Or White (Single Version)
Man In The Mirror

Hush Hush; Hush Hush
Obsessed

Riverside (Album Version)
Heavy Cross

Breakeven

Knock You Down

Smooth Criminal

The Last Day On Earth

Already Gone

If Today Was Your Last Day

Bad Influence

Love Story

Beat It (Single Version)

Thriller (single Version)

Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)

In For The Kill

Bonkers (Album Version)

Never Say Never (Album Version)
Second Chance (Album Version)
Heal The World

She's A Genius

Halo

We Made You (Single Version)
Waking Up In Vegas (Album Version)
You Are Not Alone (single Version)
LoveGame

Poker Face

They Don't Care About Us

Kiss Me Thru The Phone

Smile
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Artist

The Black Eyed Peas
Lady GaGa

Linkin Park

The Black Eyed Peas
Jordin Sparks

Taylor Swift

Miley Cyrus

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Beyonce

Rob Thomas

Plnk

Green Day

Lily Allen

Hilltop Hoods
Michael Jackson
Miley Cyrus

Tommy Trash
Jessica Mauboy
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson

The Pussycat Dolls
Mariah Carey

Sidney Samson
Gossip

The Script

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Michael Jackson
Kate Miller-Heidke
Kelly Clarkson
Nickelback

Plnk

Taylor Swift

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
La Roux

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
The Fray

Shinedown

Michael Jackson

Jet

Beyonce

Eminem

Katy Perry

Michael Jackson
Lady GaGa

Lady GaGa

Michael Jackson
Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie
Michael Jackson

Company
UMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
SME
UMA
UMA
EMI
SME
WAR
SME
WAR
EMI
UMA
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
SME
SME
UMA
UMA
WAR
SME
SME
UMA
SME
SME
SME
WAR
SME
UMA
SME
SME
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
WAR
SME
EMI
SME
UMA
EMI
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
SME

ISRC
US-UM7-09-65169
US-UM7-08-24408
US-WB1-09-01893
US-UM7-09-55624
GB-CTA-09-00150
US-CJY-08-03328
US-WD1-09-35758
FR-ZID-09-00200
US-SM1-08-04756
US-AT2-09-00637
US-LF2-08-00184
US-RE1-09-00679
GB-AYE-08-02261
AU-UM7-09-00291
US-SM1-99-02991
US-WD1-09-35873
AU-NV0-09-01796
AU-BM0-08-00494
US-SM1-03-12784
US-SM1-99-09070
US-UM7-09-63699
US-UM7-09-73055
NL-C28-08-10779
US-SM1-09-02231
GB-ARL-08-00147
US-UM7-09-55396
US-SM1-99-09073
AU-BM0-08-00480
GB-CTA-09-00011
NL-A32-08-87846
US-LF2-08-00183
US-CJY-08-03275
US-SM1-99-02990
US-SM1-05-01511
US-UM7-09-54362
GB-UM7-09-00467
GB-PVV-09-00242
US-SM1-08-05070
US-AT2-08-02281
US-SM1-00-24731
US-DPK-09-16003
US-SM1-08-04556
US-UM7-09-59847
US-CA2-08-02541
US-SM1-05-03693
US-UM7-08-24404
US-UM7-08-24409
US-SM1-95-00629
US-UM7-08-48200
US-SM1-95-00015
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 20t July 2009

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 6 1 | Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas L] INR/UMA 2712911
2 2 9 2 When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland VIR/EMI 9681982
3 4 9 2 Riverside Sidney Samson ° NEON/WAR  AU-NE3-09-00091
4 3 2 3 Need Me To Stay Tommy Trash HUS/UMA 2708149
5 5 8 4 Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden LIBIUMA LIBDIGITALO78
6 6 8 6 In For The Kill La Roux PDR/UMA 2700976
7 7 15 1 LoveGame Lady GaGa A INR/UMA 2704916
8 9 43 1 Poker Face Lady GaGa A3 INR/IUMA 1789813
9 8 16 2 Day N Nite (Crookers Remix) Kid Cudi o UNI/UMA 2703554
10 10 7 9 I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697513252
11 11 52 1 Just Dance Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A3 INR/UMA 1779103
12 14 38 1 Get Shaky The lan Carey Project A VIC/UMA ZIP049CD
13 13 10 6  Artvs. Science Artvs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
14 12 9 7 Day N Nite (Original Explicit) Kid Cudi UMA 2703225
15 15 31 2 Circus Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697455282
16 18 7 13 Show Me Love Steve Angello Feat. Laidback Luke & Robin S MOS/UMA 2707867
17 19 4 14 Raindrops Basement Jaxx INE XLS444CD
18 22 85 1 My People The Presets A MOD/UMA 1760932
19 21 38 1 Womanizer Britney Spears A JVE/ISME 88697409422
20 23 44 2 Dance WivMe Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome L] HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
21 17 23 5  IfI Know You The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS066
2 24 2 22 LoveGame (Chew Fu Ghettohouse Fix) Lady GaGa UMA 2713031
23 - 62 1 Black And Gold Sam Sparro A ISLIUMA 1768362
24 - 41 4 Talk Like That The Presets ° MOD/UMA MODCDS060
25 20 10 8  Bounce MSTRKRFT ETC/UMA US-DM3-08-00062
HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 Sessions Six Various - mixed by Goodwill, Tommy Trash & Dirty South A MOS/UMA  MOSA096
1 The Fame Lady GaGa A2 INRUMA 1791397
3 OnelLove Smash Your Stereo 2009  Various - mixed By The Bloody Beetroots, Juan Kidd & Andy Murphy ONE/SME 88697539112
4 InThe Club! Various MOS/UMA  MOSA098
3 LaRoux La Roux PDRIUMA 2703635
3 Club Classics 2 Various EMI 9662022
4 Uncovered Various MOS/UMA  MOSA097
1 Circus Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697407762
1 Apocalypso The Presets A3 MOD/UMA  MODCD108
1 Invaders Must Die The Prodigy o SHK HOSPCD001X
2 Chilled 1991-2009 Various MOS/UMA  MOSA095
1 Clubbers Guide To 2009 Various - mixed by Stafford Brothers, The Aston Shuffle & Bass Kleph ~ @ MOS/UMA  MOSA090
1 The Annual 2009 Various - mixed by John Course + Goodwill A2 MOSUMA  MOSSP002
6  Skitz Rocks Vol. 2 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0003
2 Wild Weekends 09 Various - mixed by Archie & KCB CSR/UMA  DNA0008
2 High Times: Singles 1992-2006 Jamiroquai A SME 88697019912
1 OneLove Sound Machine 2009 Various - mixed by Ajax, Bart B More & Minx ONE/SME 88697492312
7 Skitzmix 31 Various LNG/UMA  LNGAO0001
11 A State Of Trance 2009 Various — mixed by Armin van Buuren STO 45CD9015
14 Volume: The Best Of Paul van Dyk  Paul van Dyk LIB/JUMA LIB77CD
7 Junior Royksopp VIR/EMI 6939082
5  Vicious Cuts 2009 Various - mixed by lan Carey & John Course VIC/UMA ZIPLP004CD
2 InSilico Pendulum WEA/WAR 2564695661
2 The Greatest Hits: Why Try Harder Fatboy Slim o COL/SME 82876803252
6  Rave Anthems 1990-1996 Various MOS/UMA  MOSA091
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

W W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 16 1 Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas A2 INRIUMA 2706615
2 2 6 2 Battlefield Jordin Sparks SME 0100018025985
3 6 6 3 Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME G010001735767M
4 3 4 2 Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls INR/UMA 2708133
5 5 5 2 Because Jessica Mauboy SME 88697535662
6 4 9 2 Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods ° GE/UMA GERCDS001
7 8 8 7 Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo INR/UMA 2707728
8 7 13 2 We Made You Eminem A INR/UMA 2706416
9 12 25 2 Halo Beyonce A COL/SME 88697473502
10 9 18 1 Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls A INR/UMA 2700923
1 10 9 5  Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter ATL/WAR 7567895979
12 1 17 6  Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie o INR/UMA 2706205
13 13 22 1 Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha A2 ATL/WAR 7567896654
14 - 1 14 Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME G0100018009408
15 14 17 3 Love Sex Magic Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake A LAF/SME 88697508652
16 15 35 2 Single Ladies (PutARingOnlt)  Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697417512
17 17 32 7 Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall L] UNI/lUMA 1799453
18 20 4 18 Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliot SME G0100017993666
19 28 3 19 Paranoid Kanye West UMA 2711817
20 16 18 6 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy o SME 88697491362
21 19 13 6  I'mOnABoat The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain o UNI/UMA 1798566
2 30 3 22 Beautiful Eminem UMA 2707629
23 22 34 1 Burn Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697436282
24 2N 25 3 Dead And Gone T.1. Feat. Justin Timberlake A ATL/WAR 7567896689
25 - 14 21 Mad Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 1795499
26 23 12 19  Blamelt Jamie Foxx SME G010001748647W
27 18 4 16 Snob Scrilla UMA AU-L10-09-55390
28 26 35 1 If I Were A Boy Beyonce A SME G010001734228|
29 24 42 4 Right Now (Na Na Na) Akon o UNI/UMA 1789712
30 25 74 1 Low Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
31 27 36 1 Live Your Life T.l. Feat. Rihanna A ATL/WAR 7567896970
32 32 34 3 Running Back Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida A2 SME 88697411792
33 40 56 1 No Air Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown A JVE/ISME 88697317092
4 A 2 31 D.O.A. (Death Of Auto-tune) Jay-Z WAR US-AT2-09-02100
3B 33 4 27 Make Her Say Kid Cudi UMA 2710329
36 38 34 6  Whatever You Like Tl ATL/WAR US-AT2-08-03170
37 34 57 1 When | Grow Up The Pussycat Dolls A INR/IUMA 1779570
38 29 23 3 Crack A Bottle Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent INR/UMA 1799758
39 36 53 1 Closer Ne-Yo A DEF/UMA 1776445
40 - 19 12 Diva Beyonce SME G010001735765Q
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#1 Urban Album this week

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencmg 20t July 2009

Title

The EN.D

State Of The Art

Relapse

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Been Waiting

Doll Domination 2.0

Crave Vol. 2

Alright, Still

Love & War

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)
Flying Colours

Freedom

RnB Superclub: Greatest Club Hits 2001-2009
Hip Hop: The Collection 2009
Dr. Boondigga & The Big BW
BLACKsummers'night
Fantasy Ride

Monkey Business

Curtain Call: The Hits

Future Sex/Love Sounds
Greatest Hits

Chamber Music

Year Of The Gentleman
Blazin' 2009

Elephunk

Live Sexy: The Urban Edge Collection
Mail On Sunday

Paper Trail

The Ecstatic

Exclusive

In A Perfect World...

808s & Heartbreak
Clockwork

The Hard Road

Good Girl Gone Bad

Step Up 2: The Streets

Day One

The Eminem Show

Jigsaw

The Massacre

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

The Black Eyed Peas
Hilltop Hoods
Eminem

Beyonce

Jessica Mauboy
Pussycat Dolls
Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown
Lily Allen

Daniel Merriweather
Flo Rida

Bliss N Eso

Akon

Various

Various

Fat Freddy's Drop
Maxwell

Ciara

Black Eyed Peas
Eminem

Justin Timberlake
The Notorious B.I.G.
Wu-Tang

Ne-Yo

Various - mixed by DJ Nino Brown
Black Eyed Peas
Various

Flo Rida

Tl

Mos Def

Chris Brown

Keri Hilson

Kanye West

Phrase

Hilltop Hoods
Rihanna
Soundtrack

Snob Scrilla
Eminem

Lady Sovereign

50 Cent

> >

AG
A3
A5

Company
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
SME
INR/UMA
UMA
CPT/EMI
UMA
ATL/WAR
ILLIUMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
UMA

INE
COL/SME
LAF/SME
A&M/UMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SME
BAD/WAR
KOCH/SHK
DEF/UMA
UMA
A&M/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
INE
JVE/SME
INR/UMA
DEF/UMA
UMA
OBESE
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
IVY/UMA
UMA
LIB/lUMA
INI/UMA

Catalogue No
2708142
GERO001
2703216
88697409802
88697431782
2705553
8823919
3717392
2706285
7567896624
ILL029CD
1793437
5186533782
5316961
DRP013
69699891422
88697527132
9882228
9889084
88697179262
7567899963
KOCCD4215
1785907
5315717
9860637
88697444522
7567899494
7567898198
DWT009
88697315822
2701778
1787279
2704315
OBR042
1771728
7567899545
VY073
4932902
LIB73CD
9836615
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
TITLE:Artist
IN THE AIR (Axwell / TV Rock & Luke Chable mix) TV Rock Feat. Rudy
BONKERS (Club mix) Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
NEED ME TO STAY (Bass Kleph / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Tommy Trash
LEAVE THE WORLD BEHIND Axwell / Angello / Ingrosso / Laidback Luke Feat. Deborah Cox
WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER (Laidback Luke mix) David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
DO YOU WANT MORE The Aston Shuffle Feat. Danimal Kingdom
DON'T WAN'CHA (TV Rock / Taylor Square / lan Carey / MYNC mix) Zoe Badwi
I'M NOT ALONE (deadmau5 / Hook N Sling / MYNC mix) Calvin Harris
COOL (Afrojack mix) Spencer & Hill
GIFTED (The Aston Shuffle mix) N.A.S.A. Feat. Kanye West / Santogold & Lykke Li
FIXIN' TO THRILL (Chris Fraser mix) Dragonette
COME ON (Angger Dimas / Venuto & Matt Nugent mix) Javi Mula
THE SIXPACK ANTHEM (Tommy Trash / Pow! Pow! / Spruce Lee mix) Orgasmic & Tekitek
THUMP (Nick Galea / Kid Kenobi mix) Bertie Blackman
NOW YOU'RE GONE (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke / Chris Fraser / Feenixpawl mix) Juan Kidd & Felix Baumgartner
SCARED OF ME Fedde Le Grand
RAINDROPS (Funkagenda & Paul Thomas mix) Basement Jaxx
RIGHT IN THE NIGHT (Angger Dimas / Mind Electric / Vandalism mix) Sgt Slick
LA LA SONG (Tocadisco mix) Bob Sinclar & Sugarhill Gang
SPRAY CAN Renaissance Man
$PEND MY MONEY (Bass Kleph / Tom Piper mix) Bass Kleph & Stellar
IN FOR THE KILL (Lifelike mix) La Roux
GETTING AWAY WITH IT (Vandalism / Chardy mix) Sean Quinn & Gus Cullen
DISCO ELECTRIQUE Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma
BLAST THE STEREO (Q45 / Cutoff mix) Keli Hart Feat. Amy B
DUCK ARMY (Club / Mind Electric / Feenixpawl mix) Angger Dimas
GIRL VS BOY (RobKay & Shamus / Blaze Trip / Original Club mix) Jono Fernandez
RIVERSIDE (Original / Tom Piper mix) Sidney Samson
POLKADOTS Afrojack
TEARDROP (Habebe & Benny Electric / Ryan Riback / Fonzerelli mix) Eleze
IT'S NOT MY PROBLEM (Thin White Duke / Seamus Haji mix) Sneaky Sound System
BEHIND THE SUN (Cristian Marchi / Club mix) Sgt Slick & Rob Pix Feat Bright White
STANDING ON THE SHORE (Hey Today! mix) Empire Of The Sun
MY HEART STOPS (Club mix) fRew & Chris Arnott
SUPERSTAR (808's / Stevie Hart / Shamus & Numode mix) David May
| DON'T KNOW WHY Moony
YOU'RE MINE Nick Galea
FEEL THIS REAL Neon Stereo
FALLING ANTHEM (Herve mix) Bad Boy Bill
SWEAT (Club / Jeremy Joshua mix) The Cut & Mind Electric
SHUT UP & LET IT GO Sidney Samson
RADIOMAN (EDX mix) Afrojack
MEET HER AT THE LOVE PARADE (TV Rock & Chardy / Mobin Master / Ladykillers mix) Da Hool
SAN FRANCISCO RAIN (Chris Lake mix) Lys Feat. Mooli
| GOTTA FEELING (David Guetta mix) Black Eyed Peas
LET ME BE YOUR FANTASY (Bart B More / Wideboys mix) Ruff Loaderz Feat. Baby D
DISCO DISCO DISCO Don Diablo
WE ARE (AVICII / Alex Gaudino & Jason Rooney / Denzal Park mix) Dirty South
TAKE ME AWAY AGAIN (Stafford Brothers / Dave Darrell mix) 4 Strings
RELEASE YOURSELF (MUSIC TAKES YOU HIGHER) (Jamie Fisher / Skyler mix) Lissat & Voltaxx

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
NEON/WAR
LIB/UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
COL/SME
CSR/UMA
ANTI/SHK
BRR/SME
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
FR5/MGM
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
RMT/INE
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
VAC/XXX
UMA
VIC/UMA
XXX

XXX
VIC/UMA
BAM/XXX
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
WHK/MGM
VIC/UMA
EMI
VAC/XXX
CSR/UMA
XXX
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
XXX
VIC/UMA
XXX
ONE/SME
CSR/UMA
RIS/XXX
UMA
CSR/UMA
ONE/SME
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Title
The Boy Does Nothing

All'l Want

Sticks 'n' Stones

Fader

Show Me Love

Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes
Ramona Was A Waitress
Tiny Dancer (Hold Me Closer)
Dog Days

Bounce

LaLaLand

Tomorrow

Out The Airlock

Ultraviolet

Kiss With A Fist

Jimmy Recard

Sweet Disposition

Heart

The Festival Song

Help I'm Alive

HP Title
1 Drown In Colour

2 Nothing Personal

1 Laser Graffiti

The Parallels Amongst Ourselves
American Saturday Night

Classics

~N oo N

-

Veckatimest
Hidden Hands

o ©

Spinnerette

1 Common Dreads

6 Strange Cousins From The West
1 My One And Only Thill
2 Createst Hits

1 The Long Now

16 Ruination

10  The Sound of Madness
4 Hands

5  Unstoppable

5 The Ecstatic

They Blind The Stars, And The Wild Team

Artist
Alesha Dixon

Sarah Blasko

Jamie T.

The Temper Trap

Steve Angello Feat. Laidback Luke & Robin S
M.LA.

Paul Dempsey

Ironik Feat. Chipmunk & Elton John
Florence + The Machine
MSTRKRFT

Demi Lovato

Sally Singleton

Paul Dempsey

Stiff Dylans

Florence & The Machine

Drapht

The Temper Trap

Bertie Blackman

Pez

Metric

Artist
Red Riders

All Time Low

The Galvatrons
Sugar Army

Brad Paisley
Rhythms del Mundo
Decoder Ring
Grizzly Bear

Jen Cloher & The Endless Sea
Spinnerette

Enter Shikari

Clutch

Melody Gardot

The Notorious B.I.G.
Children Collide

Job For A Cowboy
Shinedown

Little Boots

Rascal Flatts

Mos Def

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
Albums
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The Dead Weather
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Horehound COL/SME 88697539122

Rec. Co.
WAR

DEW/UMA
EMI

UMA
MOS/UMA
INE

EMI

WAR

UMA
ETC/UMA
UMA

SME

EMI

SME

UMA
OBESE
LIB/UMA
MGM

INE

INE

Rec. Co.
IVY/UMA

SHK
MUSH/WAR
SHK
ARI/SME
UMA

INE
WARP/INE
MGM
CTX/SHK
EW/WAR
SHK
UCJIUMA
BAD/WAR
UMA

AZT
ATL/WAR
WAR
HWR/UMA
INE

Catalogue Number
GB-AHS-08-00416

2709079

9668725
9341004005556
2707867

XLT328

9666545
5186540712
1798402
US-DM3-08-00062
8714424
88697537622
AU-EI1-09-00083
G010001647292N
1798407
AU-OB1-08-00399
LMCD0023
F5BB08
AU-SR2-08-00035
CA-RB7-09-01901

Catalogue Number
VY082

HR710-AUS
5186541872
SUG002
88697473522
2710218
IR5228CD
WARPCD182
SMCD0001
CTX488CD
5186546262
WMO09
1796782
7567899963
1783349
MBL147442
7567899324
2564689603
8712856
DWTO009
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 Fearless Taylor Swift A2 BIG/UMA 1799119
2 Defying Gravity Keith Urban ° CPT/EMI 2357512
3 Double Cream: The Best Of Cream Of Country ~ Various SME 88697546162
3 American Saturday Night Brad Paisley ARI/'SME 88697473522
2 Createst Hits: 18 Kids Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
1 Cowboy Town Brooks & Dunn ° ARI/SME 88697507422
3 | Love This Place Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCD0046
3 Secret, Profane & Sugarcane Elvis Costello CONC/UMA 7231612
1 The Essential Johnny Cash Johnny Cash A2  COL/SME C2K86290
4 Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
1 Rattlin' Bones Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A LIB/UMA LMCD0005
1 Wide Open Spaces Dixie Chicks A2 SME 489842.2
4 The Greatest Hits Collection Brooks & Dunn A ARI/SME 07822188522
1 Greatest Hits Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
7 Unstoppable Rascal Flatts HWR/UMA 8712856
3 The Very Best Of Dolly Parton Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
3 Raising Sand Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DEC/UMA 4780199
6  Greatest Hits Il Kenny Chesney SME 88697495302
1 The Ultimate Hits Garth Brooks A SME 88697195522
8  The Essential John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082
ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent SME 88697552412
2 - 2 Harry Potter And The Half-Blood Prince Soundtrack Nicholas Hooper DEC/UMA 2710512
3 2 1 1 You'll Never Walk Alone Andre Rieu ° UNI/UMA 2701661
4 4 8 2 The Essential Piano Album Various ACL/UMA 4763383
5 3 14 2 Masterpieces Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 5318140
6 8 13 1 Passione Paul Potts ° SME 88697474392
7 7 33 2 The Priests The Priests A EPI/SME 88697339692
8 6 4 3 The Essential Guitar: Music Of Beauty And Romance  Various ACL/UMA 4763338
9 5 36 1 The Promise I Divo A SME 88697424342
10 9 34 2 Nostalgica The Ten Tenors WAR 5144298172
1 1 90 1 Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
12 10 21 1 You'll Never Walk Alone David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
13 14 22 3 Believe Geoff Sewell SME 88697293212
14 12 32 2 Live In Australia Andre Rieu [ ] UNI/UMA 1795007
15 13 32 6  Wicked Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
16 - 2 16 Winter Solstice Various ACL/UMA 4763443
17 16 1 4 The Best Of Andre Rieu Andre Rieu SME 88697522432
18 15 61 1 Waltzing Matilda Andre Rieu & Mirusia A UNI/UMA 1789821
19 - 69 1 One Chance Paul Potts A SME 88697215992
20 - 62 1 The 100 Most Beautiful Melodies Andre Rieu o UNI/UMA 4800849

W W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 6 1 Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Cozy Evening ~ Various ABC/UMA 5318789
2 2 16 1 Quiet Nights Diana Krall VE/UMA 1793110
3 5 191 1 Caught In The Act Michael Buble L] WAR 7599386622
4 3 14 2 Bittersweet Kate Ceberano ACL/UMA 2701619
5 4 13 2 My One And Only Thrill Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1796782
6 6 97 2 The Very Best Of Diana Krall Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
7 1 353 1 Kind Of Blue Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
8 9 110 1 Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
9 12 188 4  Come Fly With Me Michael Buble (] WAR 9362486832
10 10 37 1 Blackbird: The Music Of Lennon And McCartney Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
1 7 12 1 The Stillest Hour Carl Riseley MER/UMA 2703453
12 13 229 1 It's Time Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
13 8 19 1 Bare Bones Madeleine Peyroux UMA 6132722
14 15 370 1 Come Away With Me Norah Jones A9 EMI 5417472
15 16 10 5 Time Jumpin' Joe Robinson ABC/UMA 2705977
16 14 310 1 Michael Buble Michael Buble A7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
17 - 6 2 GetOnboard Eric Bibb ABC/UMA 1790743
18 - 55 4 Time Out Dave Brubeck COL/SME 0651229000
19 17 35 4 The Katie Melua Collection Katie Melua SHK DRAMCD0040
20 18 24 6  Worrisome Heart Melody Gardot UCJ/IUMA 1749640

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Title

#1's

Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour
Live From Wembley Arena

Video Greatest Hits: HIStory
Dangerous: The Short Films

Video Greatest Hits: HIStory / HIStory On Film Volume I
Plnk - Live In Europe

HIStory On Film Volume |l

The One

The Concert In Central Park

Something To Be Tour: Live At Red Rocks
Finally...The First Farewell Tour

Flight 666: The Film

Grace: Around The World

Live In London

Live At The Enmore

Kissology: The Ultimate Kiss Collection Vol. 1 1974-1977
Highwaymen Live

Live In Australia

In Concert: Tea For The Tillerman
Farewell Tour 1 (Live From Melbourne)
All The Best - The Live Collection
Greatest Hits Live

The Beyonce Experience Live

One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall
Mark Knopfler - A Night In London
Experience Hendrix

Live In Rio

The Videos 1989-2004

PCD Live From London

S&M

DVD

1973 Live From Australia

Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll
Reunion Concert

Crossroads Guitar Festival 2007

Live In London

Plug Me In

The Farewell Tour

Live At Kilburn 1977

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Plnk

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
PInk

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Simon & Garfunkel
Rob Thomas
Phil Collins

Iron Maiden

Jeff Buckley
Leonard Cohen
Jimmy Barnes
Kiss

The Highwaymen
Andre Rieu

Cat Stevens
The Eagles

Tina Turner

Neil Diamond
Beyonce

Rod Stewart
Mark Knopfler
Various

Diana Krall
Metallica

The Pussycat Dolls
Metallica

Led Zeppelin
Roy Orbison
Elvis Presley
The Everly Brothers
Eric Clapton
Bon Jovi

AC/DC

Cher

The Who

A15
A7
A13
A3
A

A8
A7
[ ]

A5

A2
A

A2
A7
A2
A10
A
A10

A
AG

A4

A6
A7

A2

AG

Company
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
LAF/SME
EPI/'SME
EPI/'SME
SME
JVE/SME
EPI/ISME
EPI/SME
SME
LIB/JUMA
WAR

EMI

SME
COL/SME
LIB/lUMA
EAG/SHK
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
SHK
WAR
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
COL/SME
JISME
ISL/024
WAR
EAG/SHK
MER/UMA
A&M/UMA
WAR
RHI/WAR
WEA/WAR
RCA/SME
WEA/WAR
RHI/WAR
UNI/UMA
ALB/SME
WEA/WAR
WAR

Catalogue No.
88697278039
88697107499
88697109929
EVD50123
49164.9
88697519229
82876848569
50138.9
202419.9
88697286319
LIB53DVD
2564619822
6981449
88697529139
88697405039
LIBDVD1093
KAL1565
82876748989
1793514
DAVID0668
2564623072
5443429
CVD49014
88697180879
88697371369
8209849
8888901252
KAL1548
1714448
9887109
8536402182
0349701982
5046784582
88697174959
0927497882
0349798776
9823363
88697143019
2564607672
5186513369
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - BEATAGAIN JLS
2 1 EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
3 10 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
4 2 BULLETPROOF La Roux
5 4 PAPARAZZ| Lady GaGa
6 5  WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
7 - POPPIHOLLA Chicane
8 3 MAN IN THE MIRROR Michael Jackson
9 13 IKNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OUCHO) Pitbull
10 6  DIAMOND RINGS Chipmunk Feat. Emeli Sande
11 7 BOOMBOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
12 8 KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo

13 - SWEET DREAMS Beyonce

14 9  RELEASE ME Agnes

15 11 BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks

16 19 RABBIT HEART (RAISE IT UP) Florence & The Machine
- HUSH HUSH HUSH HUSH Pussycat Dolls

18 17  RED Daniel Merriweather

19 15 BONKERS Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden

20 14  UNTOUCHED The Veronicas

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson
2 2 LUNGS Florence & The Machine
3 4 THRILLER Michael Jackson
4 5 THE MOTOWN YEARS Michael Jackson & Jackson 5
5 10 THE FAME Lady GaGa
6 12 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
7 3 OFF THE WALL Michael Jackson
8 6 LAROUX LaRoux
9 8 EVACUTE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
7 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson
11 11 WEST RYDER PAUPER LUNATIC ASYLUM Kasabian
12 13 THE CIRCUS Take That
13 18 THE END Black Eyed Peas

14 - HOREHOUND Dead Weather

15 16  ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

16 - WILD YOUNG HEARTS Noisettes

17 - IT'SBEEN A LONG TIME — GREATEST HITS AND New Seekers
18 - IT'SNOTME IT'S YOU Lily Allen

19 - THE VERY BEST OF Jim Reeves

20 14  KING OF POP Michael Jackson

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 20t July 2009

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

| GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
BEST | EVER HAD Drake

BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
FIRE BURNING Sean Kingston

YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift
LOVE GAME Lady GaGa

| KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull
BIRTHDAY SEX Jeremih

FALLING FOR YOU Colbie Caillat

11 - OBSESSED Mariah Carey

12 13 WAKING UP IN VEGAS Katy Perry
13 10  NEW DIVIDE Linkin Park

14 11 DONT TRUST ME 30H!3

15 16 HALO Beyonce

16 14 YOUNG MONEY Every Girl

17 17 THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus

18 15 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

19 18 SECOND CHANCE Shinedown

20 19 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME PInk
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The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
- BLACKSUMMERS’ NIGHT Maxwell
- HANNAH MONTANA 3 Soundtrack
1 NOW 31 Various
NOTHING PERSONAL All Time Low
THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
AMERICAN SATURDAY NIGHT Brad Paisley
CRADLESONG Rob Thomas
FEARLESS Taylor Swift
RELAPSE Eminem
LINES, VINES AND TRYING TIMES Jonas Brothers
WILCO Wilco
HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
THE FAME Lady GaGa
14 14 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
15 6  JEREMIH Jeremih
16 16  21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
17 17  THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band
18 20 DARK HORSE Nickelback
19 15 BIG WHISKEY AND THE GROOGRUK KING Dave Matthews Band
20 18  WIDE OPEN Jason Aldean
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(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
2 3 |KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OUCHO) Pitbull
3 2 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

4 6  EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada

5 4 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

6 8  JUNGLE DRUM Emiliana Torrini

7 7 MAN IN THE MIRROR Michael Jackson

8 5  CAMENERVE Helmut Fritz

9 10 BULLETPROOF La Roux

10 9  BILLIE JEAN Michael Jackson

11 - | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

12 12  STADT Cassandra Steen & Adel Tawil
13 15 LOVE GAME Lady GaGa

14 13  SHOW CE SOIR Bisso Na Bisso

15 14  NEW DIVIDE Linkin Park

16 11 TECHNOLOGY Ayo

17 18 PAPARAZZI Lady GaGa

18 16  THRILLER Michael Jackson

19 - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US Michael Jackson
20 - MEME PAS FATIGUE! Khaled & Magic System
Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1  KING OF POP Michael Jackson

2 THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson

4 THRILLER Michael Jackson

6  NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

5  THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

3 THE COLLECTION Michael Jackson

14 THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Michael Jackson
- OFF THE WALL Michael Jackson

9 - HISTORY - PAST, PRESENT & FUTURE BOOK 1 Michael Jackson
10 8 THE FAME Lady GaGa

11 7 21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day

12 - THE MOTOWN YEARS Michael Jackson And Jackson 5

13 - LUNGS Florence & The Machine

14 12 ALl E RADICI Eros Ramazzotti

15 20 NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2

16 9  GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band

17 - BAD Michael Jackson
18 16 BATTLE FOR THE SUN Placebo
19 - DANGEROUS Michael Jackson

20 11 WAIT FOR ME Moby

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 I GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

2 4 NEW DIVIDE Linkin Park

3 3 KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West

4 10 21 GUNS Green Day

5 2 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

6 6  YOUBELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

7 8  WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
8 7 MY HOUSE Kids Of 88

9 11 MAN IN THE MIRROR Michael Jackson

10 5  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks

1 9  ROCK N ROLL Eric Hutchinson

12 - YOU ARE NOT ALONE Michael Jackson

13 13 PAPARAZZI Lady GaGa

14 14 EGO Beyonce

15 20 THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US Michael Jackson
16 19  BONKERS Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
17 16 BLACK OR WHITE Michael Jackson

18 17  THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL Michael Jackson
19 - HEAL THE WORLD Michael Jackson

20 12 THRILLER Michael Jackson

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 4 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson
5  HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
8  THE ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson
2 THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
1 THRILLER: 25™ ANNIVERSARY EDITION Michael Jackson
16 KING OF POP: NEW ZEALAND COLLECTION Michael Jackson
3 DR BOONDIGGA AND THE BIG BW Fat Freddy’s Drop
7 21STCENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
12 FEARLESS Taylor Swift
10 9  TRANSFORMERS: REVENGE OF THE FALLEN - THE MOVIE Soundtrack
11 - FLUXTiki Taane
12 20 GREATEST HITS Black Sabbath
13 6  MOVIN ON Isla Grant
14 13  RELAPSE Eminem
15 11 LOVE LOVE LOVE: 36 CLASSICS FOR THE ONE YOU LOVE Foster & Allen
16 10 MONUMENTS AND MELODIES Incubus
17 - WILCO: THE ALBUM Wilco
18 - THE VERY BEST OF The Jacksons And The Jackson 5
19 19 NOW YOU'RE GONE: SPECIAL EDITION Basshunter
20 14 IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

(Courtesy of RIANZO)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 20t July 2009

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
EMPIRE OF THE SUN We Are The People EMI UK 56 (55) 20.07.2009
LENKA The Show SME Europe 89 (80) 20.07.2009
MERRIWEATHER, Red UMA UK 18 (17) 20.07.2009
DANIEL Europe 55 (59) 20.07.2009
Change Europe 81 (85) 20.07.2009
URBAN, KEITH Kiss A Girl WAR Canada 63 (59) 20.07.2009
VERONICAS, THE Take Me On The Floor WAR Canada 98 (60) 20.07.2009
Untouched UK 20 (14) 20.07.2009
Europe 44 (36) 20.07.2009

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Black Ice SME Europe 47 (54) 20.07.2009
Canada 89 (64) 20.07.2009
EMPIRE OF THE SUN Walking On A Dream EMI UK 64 (50) 20.07.2009
MERRIWEATHER, Love & War UMA UK 25 (25) 20.07.2009
DANIEL Europe 56 (43) 20.07.2009
PENDULUM In Silico INE UK 75 (75) 20.07.2009
URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 45 (47) 20.07.2009
Canada 48 (36) 20.07.2009
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Jordin Sparks

Sundance Kids,
The

Arkaea

Billy Talent

Diesel

Eyes Set To Kill

Frank Turner

Hoodoo Gurus

Hyjak And Torcha

Jack Liebeck

Jordin Sparks

Lee Fields

Leona Lewis

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
Battlefield Compact Disc SME 88697553682
Battlefield * Battlefield (Video)

Drive Away Digital Video - Single WMA  Digital Single

Drive Away * Solutions (Acoustic) * Drive Away (Radio Edit) * Drive Away (Video)

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
Years In The Darkness Compact Disc SHK KOCCD45%4

Billy Talent Il Compact Disc WMA 2564689836
Rusted From The Rain * Devil On My Shoulder * Saint Veronika * Tears Into Wine * White Sparrows * Pocketful Of Dreams * The Dead Can't
Testify * Diamond On A Landmine * Turn Your Back * Sudden Movements * Definition Of Destiny

Project Blues: Saturday Suffering Fools Compact Disc UMA LMCD0058
The World Outside Compact Disc SHK BRECD121
Love Ire & Song Compact Disc SHK E87037-2
Magnum Cum Louder Compact Disc SME 88697540282

Another World * Lover For A Friend * Come Anytime * Axegrinder * Shadow Me * Glamourpuss * Hallucination * All The Way * Baby Can
Dance (Pts II-IV) * | Don't Anything * Where's That Hit? * Death In The Afternoon * Cajun Country * Spaghetti Western * | Don't Know Anything

Stoneage Romeos Compact Disc SME 88697540252
Tojo * Death Ship (live) * My Girl * Be My Guru * | Was A Kamikaze Pilot * Zanzibar * (let's All) Turn On * | Want You Back * Arthur * Dig It Up *
Leilani * In The Echo Chamber * Leilani Pt.2 * Death Ship (2005 Digital Remaster) * Hoodoo You Love (Bonus track - 2005 Digital Remas

Blue Cave Compact Disc SME 88697540242

Big Deal * Down On Me * Mine * Waking Up Tired * Please Yourself * If Only... * Mind The Spider * All | Know * Get High! * Always Something
* Son-of-a-gun * Night Must Fall * Monterey Sunset * Concert For Choppers Pts I, li, lii * Quicksand * Breakfast At Stephanie's * It's Too Slow *
Exorcist, The * Ramones Medley, The * Down On Me (edit) * Why? * Get High | * Whoopee Cushion

Mars Needs Guitars! Compact Disc SME 88697540272

Bittersweet * Poison Pen * In The Wild * Death Defying * Like Wow - Wipeout! * Hayride To Hell * Show Some Emotion * Other Side Of
Paradise, The * Mars Needs Guitars! * She * Bring The Hoodoo Down * Turkey Dinner * Death Ship (live) * Teenage Head (live) * Bittersweet *
In The Wild * Like Wow - Wipeout! * Mars Needs Guitars|

Blow Your Cool! Compact Disc SME 88697540332

Out That Door * What's My Scene * Good Times * | Was The One * Hell For Leather * Where Nowhere Is * Middle Of The Land * Come On *
My Caravan * On My Street * Party Machine * Heart Of Darkness * Good Times * Generation Gap, The * Hayride To Hell Pt.2 (The
Showdown) * Jungle Bells * Hell For Leather (live)

Mach Schau Compact Disc SME 88697540292
Chop * Sour Grapes * Nothing's Changing My Life * #17 * Domino * When You Get To California * This One's For The Ladies * Girls On Top *
Dead Sea * Isolation * Mighty Have Fallen, The * Good Son, The * Penelope's Lullaby

Kinky Compact Disc SME 88697540312

Miss Freelove '69 * Brainscan * | Think You Know * Castles In The Air * Head In The Sand * A Place In The Sun * Something's Coming * 1000
Miles Away * Desiree * | Don't Mind * Too Much Fun * Dressed In Black * Stomp The Tumbrarumba * Doctor Is In, The * Little Drummer Boy
(Up The Khyber) * Castles In The Air (2005 Digital Remaster) * Miss Freelove '69 (2005 Digital Remaster)

Crank Compact Disc SME 88697540322

Nobody * Wimp * | Heard Her Call My Name * End Of The Line * Deform A Circle * Less Than A Feeling * Hypocrite Blues * Right Time, The *
Form A Circle * Fading Slow * Judgement Day * Crossed Wires * Quo Vadis * Gospel Train * You Open My Eyes * | See You * Mountain, The
* Road Hog * Wait For The Sun * Television Addict * Something | Forgot To Say * Turn Up Your Radio ('95)

Unregrettable Compact Disc OBE OBRO066
Intro * All | Have * Bring Back That Feeling * No Regrets * Everybody Escape * Real Life * Bathroom Wall * What's Wrong with the World *
Vice Grip * lllusions * Told What To Think * Anti Social Behaviour * Change * That Feeling * Today Was

Dvorak: Violin Concerto, Sonata And Sonatina Compact Disc SME 88697499632
| - Allegro ma non troppo - Quasi moderato * Il - Adagio, ma non troppo * Ill - Finale: Allegro giocoso ma non troppo * | - Allegro, ma non
troppo * Il - Poco sostenuto * Il - Allegro molto * | - Allegro risoluto * Il - Larghetto * IIl - Scherzo: Molto vivace * IV - Finale: Allegro molto

Battlefield Compact Disc SME 88697538152

One Step At A Time (Main Version) * Tattoo (Main Version) * Battlefield * Battlefield (Video) * Postcard (Main Version) * Papercut (Main
Version) * Hangin' With Jordin Sparks * Tattoo * Battlefield Behind The Scenes * Battlefield Photo Shoot * Love Don't Leave Me Alone *
Walking On Snow * Walking On Snow (Main Version) * Don't Let It Go To Your Head (Main Version) * S.0.S. (Let The Music Play) (Main
Version) * It Takes More (Main Version) * Watch You Go (Main Version) * No Parade (Main Version)

My World Compact Disc SHK TSCD007

Best Kept Secret Compact Disc SHK CTX496CD
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Pugsley Buzzard Chicago Typewriter Compact Disc SHK PBW002

Set Your Goals This Will Be The Death Of Us Compact Disc SHK E87028-2
SpongeBob Spongebob's Greatest Hits Compact Disc SME 88697558522
SquarePants

Toto Falling In Between: Live Compact Disc SHK CTX487CD

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 20t July 2009
Amanda Palmer A Collection Of Music Videos DVD WMA  RR09209
Astronaut * Leeds United * Oasis * Runs In The Family * Another Year [Frag. 3] * Blake Says [Frag. 1] * Another Year [DVD Intro] *
Ampersand * Point Of It All * Strength Through Music * Guitar Hero * Another Year [DVD Outro] * Blake Says * What's The Use Of Wond'rin? *
Blake Says [Live Video] * Have To Drive [Live] * Another Year [Frag. 1] * Half Jack [Live] * Have To Drive [Frag. 1] * Another Year [Frag. 2]

Deep Purple Live At Montreux 1996 DVD SHK KAL1601

Hoodoo Gurus Tunnel Vision DVD SME 88697557759
What's My Scene (Video) * Leilani * Bittersweet * Come Anytime * In The Wild * My Girl * A Place In The Sun * Death Defying * Axegrinder *
Another World * Poison Pen * Miss Freelove '69 * Little Drummer Boy (up The Khyber) * Good Times * Generation Gap, The * Waking Up
Tired * If Only... * Big Deal * Right Time, The * You Open My Eyes * Less Than A Feeling * Domino * Nothing's Changing My Life * When You
Get To California * Like Wow - Wipeout! * Middle Of The Land * Turn Up Your Radio ('95) * Ha

Various Punk Rock Movie, The DVD SHK FHED2243
God Save The Queen (live) * White Riot (opening Titles) (live) * Cranked Up Really High (live) * Wild Youth (live) * Kleenex (live) * Vaseline
(live) * Bringing Down The House Tour * White Riot (live) * Garageland (live) * New Town (live) * Why Don't You Shoot Me? (live) * Recording
Session * Fuck Off (live) * Cream In My Jeans (live) * Recording Session Part 2 * No Brains (live) * Bad Shape (live) * New Town Part 2 (live) *
Recording Session Part 3 * Chinese Rocks (live) * Born To Lose (live) *
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